

August 18, 2023

Ms. Candace Sykora
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
890 Spruce Street
Baldwin, WI 54002
Via email: candace.sykora@wisconsin.gov

via email. candace.sykora@wisconsin.gov

Re: Nor-Lake Remaining Actions Needed for Case Closure

Documentation Report BRRTS # 02-56-000089

Dear Ms. Sykora:

On behalf of Nor-Lake, Inc. (Nor-Lake), Ayres has prepared this letter report to document that all remaining actions needed for case closure, as outlined in the WDNR June 16, 2023, Remaining Actions letter, have been completed. As outlined in the referenced letter, all Nor-Lake monitoring wells (with the exception of MW-11) and three WDNR installed wells (MW-52, MW-57D and MW-57S) were abandoned in accordance with NR141 requirements. In addition, the SVE and GRTS remedial system piping was either removed or grouted in place.

Documentation of filling and sealing for all wells was recorded on WDNR forms 3300-005 and are included with this letter report. A total of 7,125 lbs. of cement and 17,500 lbs. of bentonite pellets were used to complete this abandonment project.

Summary of Field Activities

Field activities began the week of July 10th and were completed on Friday August 5, 2023. Field activities included:

- Completed asbestos inspection on the GRTS building including 10-day WDNR notification.
- Abandonment of recovery wells RW-I, RW-2 and the south well located inside the building.
- Removed well laterals from RW-1, RW-2 and RW-3 (previously abandoned).
- Abandoned monitoring wells MW-1, MW-2, MW-3, MW-4, MW-5S, MW-5D MW-6, MW-7, MW-9, MW-10, MW-12, MW-13, MW-14, MW-15, MW-16, MW-17, MW-18, MW-19, and WDNR wells MW-52, MW-57S, MW-57D.
- Abandoned all 12 SVE wells both inside and outside the building, removed or grouted all SVE laterals.
- Removed the GRTS discharge line between the GRTS building and seepage cell.
- Graded the seepage cell to preconstruction topography.
- Demolished the GRTS building and air stripping tower.
- Loaded, transported, recycled and disposed of all demolition material.
- Stabilized all disturbed areas by grading and seeding.

Candace Sykora August 18, 2023 Page 2 of 2

Conclusions

Nor-Lake has completed all *remaining actions needed for case closure* under Wisconsin Administrative Code chapters NR700-754. As such, we request that this site be closed utilizing the institutional controls and continuing obligations referenced in your June 16, 2023, letter.

If you have any questions regarding these findings, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Ayres Associates Inc

Gregory M. Aldrian, PG

Environmental Project Manager

715.831.7608

AldrianG@AyresAssociates.com

Enclosure

cc: Aaron Brown, Refrigerated Solutions Group/Nor-Lake Inc.

David Crass, Michael Best & Friedrich, LLC

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

				Route	to DNR Bureau:				_	
☐ Verification On	ly of Fill	and Sea	al	ı≡	rinking Water		Watershed/M	/astewater	Remed	diation/Redevelopment
				Lv	Vaste Manageme		Other:			
1. Well Location Inf			_				/ Owner Inf	ormation		
County	Remove	que Well # ed Well	of	Hicap #		Facility Nan Nor Lak				
St. Croix						L	FID or PWS)		 	
Latitude / Longitude (see	e instruction	<u> </u>	Format	Code	Method Code	6560094				
		N		D	GPS008		mit/Monitoring	#		
		w		DM	OTH001	MW-1		, "		
1/4 NW 1/4 N		Section	Tow	nship	Range DE	Original We	II Owner			
or Gov't Lot #		22	29	N	14A H	Nor-Lak				•
Well Street Address		1		11		Present We	II Owner			
Hwy 12 and Cour	ntv Rd. l	J .				Hudson	Business	Park LLC		
Well City, Village or Tow				Well	ZIP Code	_	ress of Preser	nt Owner		-
Hudson				540		PO Box	606			
Subdivision Name				Lot#	-	City of Pres			State	ZIP Code
						Bayport			MN	55003
Reason for Removal fro	m Service	WI Uni	que Weli	# of Re	placement Well			en, Casing & Sea	ling Mat	
						'	d piping remov	/ed?	Ļ	Yes No N/A
3. Filled & Sealed W						, ,	emoved?		늗	Yes No No N/A
Monitoring Well	ľ	-			(mm/dd/yyyy)	Screen re	perforated?		<u> </u>	Yes No NA
Water Well		unkno	own - a	pprox	c. 1984		eff in place?			Yes ██No □ N/A Yes □ No □ N/A
				on Repo	ort is available,					
Borehole / Drillhole	<u> </u>	please atta	ach.			1	ing cut off belo		=	Yes No N/A
Construction Type:	,						ng material rise rial settle after		إ	Yes No NA
Drilled	Driven (S	andpoint)		Dug	9		nai settie aitei s, was hole reti		늗	Yes ■ No □ N/A Yes □ No ■ N/A
Other (specify):	_					•		used, were they hyd:	rated —	Yes ∐ No ██ N/A
Formation Type:								n safe source?	L	Yes No No N/A
Unconsolidated Fo	rmation		Bedro	ck		Required M	ethod of Placir	ng Sealing Material		
Total Well Depth From C	Ground Sur	face (ft.)	Casing [Diameter	r (in.)		· ·	vity 🔳 Conductor	Pipe-Pum	ped
Approx. 85.9'			2				ned & Poured onite Chips)	Other (Exp	lain):	
Lower Drillhole Diamete	r (in.)		Casing [Depth (ft	i.)	Sealing Mat				
4"						Neat (Cement Grout		Concrete	•
						Sand-	Cement (Cond	crete) Grout	Bentonit	e Chips
Was well annular space	grouted?		Yes	No	Unknown	ı —		Monitoring Well Bore	, i	,
If yes, to what depth (fee	et)?	Depth	to Wate	r (feet)	-	1 —	nite Chips			nent Grout
0-94.5' bgs		>8	5.9' (、	June	2019)		lar Bentonite	Bento	nite - San	d Slurry
5. Material Used to	Eill Wall /		•		,			No. Yards, Sacks		
	- weii /	Dillilote	7			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	Volume (circle	one)	Mud Weight
Cement Grout					-	Surface	85.9	3 sacks		15lbs/gal
										-
6. Comments										
o. comments	_									
7. Supervision of W			1.		D-44-	line 0 O - P	\/a=!6		ONR Use	
Name of Person or Firm Ayres Associates	_	•	ig Lice	ense #		ling & Sealin yy) 07/26/2	g or Verificatio	n Date Received		Noted By
Street or Route	- Grey /	nurial i				elephone Nur		Comments		<u> </u>
3433 Oakwood H	ills Park	way			1	715) 834		Comments		
City	_		State	ZIP	Code	Signature o	f Person Doing	Work	Di	ate Signed
Eau Claire			WI	54	701	Greg Al	drían		8	/18/23

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

			R	oute to	DNR Bureau						
Verification Only	of Fill and	Seal		Drir	king Water		☐ Watershed/V	Vastewater	Remed	iation/Redevelo	pment
romounom omy				Wa:	ste Manageme	ent [Other:				
1. Well Location Inforr	nation						y / Owner Int	formation			
· ·	WI Unique W Removed We	ell#of	Hid	cap#		Facility Na					
St. Croix	itemoved vve	;II					ke/RSG				
Latitude / Longitude (see in	structions)	For	mat Co	ode M	lethod Code	656009	(FID or PWS)				
		_N			GPS008		ermit/Monitoring	1#	·		
		_w I		м	OTH001	MW-2		,			
14/14 NW 14 NW	Sect	tion	Towns	hip R	tange E	Original W	ell Owner				
or Gov't Lot #	22	·	29	N.	19 菌 w	Nor-La	ke Inc.	_			
Well Street Address							/ell Owner	D 1110			
891 County Rd U							n Business				
Well City, Village or Town				Well ZII		PO Box	Idress of Preser	nt Owner			
Hudson				5401	6		sent Owner		State	ZIP Code	
Subdivision Name				Lot#		Baypor			MN	55003	
Reason for Removal from S	Comico IVA	1 Uniquo	\A/all #	of Book	acement Well			en, Casing & Se			
Reason for Removal from S	service vv	Onique	v v C II #	oi Kebi	acement vven		nd piping remo				N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well	/ Drillhole	/ Boreh	ole In	format	ion	Liner(s)	removed?			Yes No	N/A
Monitoring Well	Origina	al Constru	uction (Date (m	m/dd/yyyy)	1 '	perforated?			Yes No	N/A
	un	known	- ap	prox.	1984		removed?		Ц	Yes No	□ N/A
Water Well	lf a W	ell Const	ruction	Report	is available,	Casing	left in place?			Yes No	∐ N/A
Borehole / Drillhole		e attach.					sing cut off belo		=	Yes No	□ N/A
Construction Type:			_	_			ling material ris		ļ.	Yes No	∐N/A
Drilled D	riven (Sandpo	oint)	L	Dug			erial settle after es, was hole ret		H	Yes ■ No Yes No	∐ N/A ■ N/A
Other (specify):		·					•	used, were they hy	L∐ drated —		
Formation Type:							ter from a know			Yes No	■ N/A
Unconsolidated Forma	ation	В	edrock			1 —		ng Sealing Material			
Total Well Depth From Grou	und Surface (f		ing Dia	meter (i	n.)		ductor Pipe-Gra ened & Poured	vity 🔳 Conducto	r Pipe-Pum	ped	
84'		2					tonite Chips)	Other (Ex	plain):		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (ir	1.)	Casi	ing Dep	pth (ft.)		Sealing M		_	_		
4"						Neat	Cement Grout	Ĺ	Concrete	!	
Was well annular space gro	uted?	Yes]No	Unknown	1 —	d-Cement (Con	· -	Bentonite	•	
						┥ —	•	Monitoring Well Bo		=	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?		Depth to V	vater (reet)			onite Chips	=	onite - Cem		
74'		75'	_			Gran	nular Bentonite		onite - San		
5. Material Used to Fill	Well / Drill	hole				From (ft.) To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks Volume (circ		Mix Ratio	
Cement Grout						Surface	84	3 sacks		15 lbs/ga	
						<u> </u>					
6. Comments											
							•				
7. Supervision of World									DNR Use		
Name of Person or Firm Do	-	_	Licens	se#		-	ing or Verification	on Date Received		Noted By	
Ayres Associates - O	Greg Alam	dII				yyy) 07/26/ elephone N		Comments		<u> </u>	
3433 Oakwood Hills	Parkway					715) 83		Comments			
City	withuy	Sta	ate	ZIP Co		· ·	of Person Doin	g Work	ĪDa	ate Signed	
Eau Claire		Į v		5470			ldrían	_		/18/23	

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

			R	oute to D	ONR Bureau	:				
Verification Only	of Fill and	l Seal		Drink	king Water] Watershed/M	Vastewater	Remed	liation/Redevelopment
				Wast	te Managem	ent	Other:			
1. Well Location Infor							/ / Owner Inf	formation		
*	WI Unique V Removed W	Vell#of	Hie	cap#		Facility Nar				
St. Croix	incilioved vi	i Cii				Nor Lak				
Latitude / Longitude (see in	structions)	Fo	rmat Co	ode Me	ethod Code	656009	(FID or PWS)			
		_ N			GPS008		rmit/Monitoring	#		
		w		м	OTH001	MW-3	TITILO WIOTING IN 19	, "		
1/4/ NW 1/4 NW	Se	ction	Towns	hip Ra	ange DE	Original We	ell Owner			
or Gov't Lot #	2	2	29	N 1	9 🛱 w	Nor-Lak	ke Inc.			
Well Street Address	<u> </u>					Present We				
891 County Rd U							Business			
Well City, Village or Town		-		Well ZIP		PO Box	dress of Preser	nt Owner		
Hudson				54016	<u> </u>		sent Owner		State	ZIP Code
Subdivision Name				Lot#		Bayport			MN	55003
Reason for Removal from S	Pantina IV	M Haiaua	\A/all #	of Poplar	cement Well			en, Casing & S		
Reason for Removal from S	service iv	vi Orlique	vven #	oi Kepia	cement vven		nd piping remov			Yes No N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Wel	/ Drillhole	e / Borel	nole In	formati	on	Liner(s)	removed?			Yes No N/A
Monitoring Well					n/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s)	perforated?			Yes No N/A
	0	7/02/19	984				removed?			Yes No N/A
Water Well	lf a \	Vell Cons	truction	Report is	s available,		eft in place?			
Borehole / Drillhole		se attach.		<u></u>			ing cut off belo			
Construction Type:			_	_		1	ing material rise erial settle after		<u> </u>	Yes No NA
	riven (Sand	point)	L	Dug			s, was hole ret		片	Yes No N/A
Other (specify):						1 .	•	used, were they h	vdrated —	
Formation Type:						with wat	er from a know	n safe source?		Yes No N/A
Unconsolidated Forma			3edrock			1 —		ng Sealing Materia		
Total Well Depth From Gro	und Surface		sing Dia	meter (in	1.)	1 —	uctor Pipe-Gra ened & Poured	=	·	ped
89'		2				∐ (Bent	onite Chips)	Other (E	xplain):	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in	า.)	Cas	sing De	pth (ft.)		Sealing Ma		,	_	
						1 =	Cement Grout	[Concrete	
Was well annular space gro	uted?	Ye	s Γ] № [Unknown	—	-Cement (Cond		Bentonite	•
If yes, to what depth (feet)?		Depth to				ror Monito	=	Monitoring Well B		=
0-65.2' bgs				ept 20	1221	I =	onite Chips		ntonite - Cem	
) (0	5pt <u>2</u> t	<i>522 j</i>		ular Bentonite	No. Yards. Sack	ntonite - San	
5. Material Used to Fill	Well / Dri	lhole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	Volume (cir		Mud Weight
Cement Grout						Surface	89	3 sacks		15 lbs/gal
							<u> </u>			
6. Comments										
o. Comments										
7. Supervision of Wor Name of Person or Firm Do	ina Fillina 8	Soaling	Licens	· · #	Date of F	illing & Spalir	ng or Verification	on Date Received	DNR Use	Only Noted By
Ayres Associates -			Livers	ou m		/yyy) 07/25/2	_	Date Neceived	•	, toted by
Street or Route			1			elephone Nu		Comments		<u> </u>
3433 Oakwood Hills	Parkway	/			· ·	•	4-3161			
City			tate	ZIP Coo			of Person Doing	g Work		ate Signed
Eau Claire		۱۱	ΛI	5470	1	Greg Al	drían		18	/18/23

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

	Route to	DNR Bureau:					
Verification Only of Fill and Seal	Drir	nking Water		Watershed/W	astewater	Remed	iation/Redevelopment
•	☐ Wa	ste Managemer	nt 🔲	Other:			
1. Well Location Information				/ Owner Info	ormation		-
County WI Unique Well # of Removed Well	Hicap #		Facility Nam				
St. Croix			Nor Lake				
Latitude / Longitude (see instructions)	— I ormat Code ■N	Method Code	Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)			
N	□DD	GPS008		mit/Monitoring	ш		
w	DDM	SCR002	MW-4	minimornioring	#		
14/4 NW 14 NW Section		Range E	Original Wel	l Owner			
or Gov't Lot #		19 🖥 w	Nor-Lake				
Well Street Address	29 N	10 W	Present Wel				
891 County Rd. U			Hudson	Business f	Park LLC		
Well City, Village or Town	Well ZI	P Code	Mailing Add	ess of Presen	t Owner	_	
Hudson	5401		PO Box	606			
Subdivision Name	Lot #	···	City of Prese	ent Owner		State	ZIP Code
	İ		Bayport			MN	55003
Reason for Removal from Service WI Unique	e Well # of Repla	acement Well			n, Casing & Se	aling Mate	
_				d piping remov	ed?	님	Yes No N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Bore			Liner(s) re	emoved? erforated?		님	Yes No N/A
I Monitoring vveil	truction Date (m	m/dd/yyyy)	Screen re			님	Yes No N/A
08/07-0	8-1984 			ft in place?		旨	Yes No N/A
If a Well Cons	struction Report	is available,	<u>_</u>	·	w surface?		
Construction Type:	l .			ng cut off belov g material rise			Yes No N/A
	□ D			ial settle after		붜	Yes No N/A
Driven (Sandpoint)	Dug			, was hole reto		H	Yes No No N/A
Other (specify):					 used, were they hy	rdrated 🗀	
Formation Type:				r from a known			Yes No N/A
	Bedrock		_		g Sealing Material		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	sing Diameter (i	n.)		ctor Pipe-Grav ned & Poured	· =		ped
75'				nite Chips)	Other (Ex	(plain):	
` '	sing Depth (ft.)		Sealing Mate		_	_	
4"			Neat C	ement Grout	Ĺ	Concrete	
Was well annular space grouted?	es No	Unknown	_	Cement (Conc	•	Bentonite	•
			_	-	Monitoring Well Bo	reholes Onl	y :
	Water (feet)		Bentor	ite Chips	Ben	tonite - Cem	ent Grout
0-58' [68.0]	U		Granul	ar Bentonite		tonite - Sand	
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards. Sacks Volume (circ	Sealant or	Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
Cement Grout			Surface	75	2.5 bags	10 5/10/	15lbs/gal
6. Comments							
							•
7. Supervision of Work						DNR Use	Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing	License #			or Verification	Date Received		Noted By
Ayres Associates			yy) 07/26/20				
Street or Route			lephone Nun		Comments		
3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway	Made True C		15) 834		10/2-12		4- 6'
,	State ZIP Co WI 5470		Greg Ala	Person Doing <i>Tría</i> n	AAOLK		te Signed /18/23

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

	,	F	oute to	DNR Bureau:					
Verification Only of F	ill and Sea		Drin	king Water		☐ Watershed/Wa	stewater	Remedia	ation/Redevelopment
			☐ Was	ste Manageme	ent [Other:			·
1. Well Location Information	on				2. Facilit	y / Owner Info	rmation		
County WI U	nique Well#	of Hi	cap#		Facility Na				
St. Croix	oved Well					ke/RSG			
Latitude / Longitude (see instruc		I Format Co	ode IM	ethod Code		(FID or PWS)			·-
Latitudo / Longitudo (000 mondo	N			GPS008	656009				
	_	_		SCR002	4	ermit/Monitoring #	1		
4/ /4/ 14/	W	☐ DD		OTH001	MW-50				
1/4 NW 1/4 NW	Section	Towns	· 1.	ange E	Original W				
or Gov't Lot#	22	29	N	19 🔳 w	Present W				
Well Street Address	۸ است					n Business P	ark LLC		
County Rd. U/County R	a. A		D. 4. 11 - 11			Idress of Present			
Well City, Village or Town			Well ZIF 5401		PO Box				
Hudson Subdivision Name				<u> </u>		esent Owner		State	ZIP Code
SUDUINISION MAME			Lot#		Baypor			MN	55003
Reason for Removal from Service	A NATI Init	nue Well#	of Repla	cement Well		, Liner, Screen	i, Casing & Se		
IVersoll for L'ellional Holli Selvic	~ vvi Onic	400 44011 #	or ivebic	COMMENT AAGII		ind piping remove			Yes No No
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Dr	illhole / Bo	rehole Ir	format	ion	Liner(s)	removed?			Yes 🔲 No 🔳 N/A
_	Original Co	nstruction	Date (mi	m/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s)	perforated?			Yes No No N/
Monitoring Well	07/07/		,			removed?			Yes No N/
Water Well	If a Wall Co	onetruction	Poport	is available,	Casing	left in place?			Yes No No
Borehole / Drillhole	please atta		Report	is available,	Was ca	sing cut off below	surface?		Yes No N/
Construction Type:	,				Did sea	ling material rise t	to surface?	· 🔳	Yes No No
Drilled Driven	(Sandpoint)	Г	Dug		Did mat	terial settle after 2	4 hours?		Yes 🔳 No 🔲 N/A
Other (specify):	` ' '	_			If ye	es, was hole retop	ped?		Yes No 🔳 N/A
Formation Type:	····					nite chips were us ter from a known :		/drated \square	Yes No No
Unconsolidated Formation	г	Bedrock	,	-		Method of Placing			
<u> </u>	L.			2)	1 —	ductor Pipe-Gravit			ned
Total Well Depth From Ground S	ouriace (it.)	Casing Dia	ameter (ii	11.)	1 -	ened & Poured		•	,ou
207.30		2			\	ntonite Chips)	Other (E	(piairi):	
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)		Casing De	pth (ft.)		Sealing M		-	- .	
						t Cement Grout	L	Concrete	
Was well annular space grouted?		Yes		Unknown	T ∐ Sand	d-Cement (Concre	ete) Grout	Bentonite	Chips
					⊣ —	oring Wells and M		-	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?		to Water	(teet)		Bent	tonite Chips	∐ Ber	itonite - Ceme	ent Grout
<u>0-140'</u>	65.	UU			Grar	nular Bentonite		tonite - Sand	
5. Material Used to Fill We	ll / Drillhole				From (ft.) To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sack Volume (circ		Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
Cement Grout					Surface		6 sacks	no one	15 lbs/gal
	<u>-</u>								
					1				
6. Comments					·				
7 Communication of Monte								DND Has	Only
7. Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doing F	illing & Sealin	a Licen	se#	Date of F	illing & Seali	ing or Verification	Date Received	DNR Use	Noted By
Ayres Associates - Gre	_		"		yyy) 07/25/	-			
Street or Route					elephone N		Comments		
3433 Oakwood Hills Pa	rkway				715) 83				
City	- ,	State	ZIP Co			of Person Doing V	Vork	Dat	te Signed
Eau Claire		WI	5470			ldrían			18/23

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

				_		rinkina	Water		Watershed/M	lactowator	■ Romedi	iation/Redevelopme
Verification	on Only	of Fill	and Sea	l			y vvale: Managem	ent \Box	Other:	vastewatei [Meliledi	allorincuevelopini
1. Well Locati	ion Infor	mation			v	vaste n	vialiageili		/ Owner Inf	ormation		
County	ion inioi		que Well#	of	Hicap #			Facility Nam		Officiation		
St. Croix	¥	Remov			1			Nor Lake				
Latitude / Longito			<u> </u>	Forms	t Code	Moth	od Code		ID or PWS)		-	
Latitude / Longiti	uue (see ii	istruction	N N		DD		GPS008	6560094		_		
-	<u>_</u>					. ==	SCR002		mit/Monitoring	#		
1/ /1/	11/		W	_=	DDM	-	OTH001	MW-5S Original We	II Oumar			
or Gov't Lot #	¼ NV	<i>-</i>	Section 22	2	wnship O	Rang		Man Lak				
Well Street Addr			122		9 N	13	VV	Present We				-
County Rd.		ntv Rd.	. A						Business	Park LLC		
Well City, Village		,			Well	ZIP Co	ode	-	ress of Preser	it Owner		
Hudson					540	16		PO Box				
Subdivision Nam	ne				Lot#			City of Pres	ent Owner		State	ZIP Code 55003
								Bayport	inor Coro	en, Casing & Sea	MN Upo Mata	
Reason for Rem	oval from	Service	WI Unio	ue We	ell#ofRe	placen	nent Well		d piping remov			Yes No
2 500 4 9 00		II / Dwill	bala / Da					Liner(s) r			=	Yes No
3. Filled & Se			Original Co						erforated?		□	Yes No
Monitoring	Well		01/21/			(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	33337	Screen re	emoved?			Yes 🔳 No 🔲
Water Well	l	-				ort ic o	vailabla	Casing le	ft in place?			Yes No
Borehole /	Drillhole		If a Well Co please atta		шоп керс	ж із а	valiable,	Was casi	ng cut off belo	w surface?		Yes No
Construction Typ	oe:							Did sealir	ng material rise	e to surface?		Yes No
Drilled		Oriven (S	Sandpoint)		Dug	3			rial settle after			Yes No
Other (spe	cify):								, was hole ret	• •		Yes No
Formation Type:								with water	te cnips were r from a know	used, were they hyd n safe source?	rated	Yes No
Unconsolid	ated Form	ation		Bed	rock			Required M	ethod of Placir	ng Sealing Material		
Total Well Depth	From Gro	und Sur	face (ft.)	Casing	Diameter	r (in.)		1 —		vity 🔳 Conductor	Pipe-Pump	ped
95'				2					ned & Poured onite Chips)	Other (Exp	lain):	
Lower Drillhole D	Diameter (i	n.)		Casing	Depth (ft	.)		Sealing Mat				<u> </u>
								Neat (Cement Grout		Concrete	
								│	Cement (Cond	rete) Grout	Bentonite	Chips
Was well annular	r space gro	outed?		Yes	■ No		Unknown	For Monitor	ing Wells and	Monitoring Well Bore	holes Only	/ :
If yes, to what de	epth (feet)	?			ter (feet)			Bento	nite Chips	☐ Bento	nite - Ceme	ent Grout
	_		67.	00'				Granu	lar Bentonite	☐ Bento	nite - Sand	Slurry
5. Material Us	ed to Fil	I Well /	Drillhole					From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks S Volume (circle		Mix Ratio or Mud Weight
Cement Gr	rout							Surface	95	4 sacks	one)	15 lbs/gal
6. Comments											,	
7. Supervisio											DNR Use	
Name of Person		-	-	g Li	cense #		l	illing & Sealin	-	n Date Received		Noted By
Ayres Assoc	ciates -	Greg /	Aldrian					/yyy) 07/25/20				
Street or Route 3433 Oakwo	and Hills	s Park	wav					「elephone Nur (715)834		Comments		
City		J I GIR	···uy	State	7IP	Code		•	Person Doing	L ı Work	IDa	te Signed
Eau Claire				WI		701		Greg Al		, 		18/23

State of Wis., Dept. of Natural Resources

Cement Grout

6. Comments

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

dnr.wi.gov Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to DNR Bureau: **Drinking Water** Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information 2. Facility / Owner Information WI Unique Well # of Hicap # Facility Name County Removed Well Nor Lake/RSG St. Croix Facility ID (FID or PWS) Method Code Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Format Code 656009420 GPS008 N icense/Permit/Monitoring # ∃scr002 **Потноо**1 MW-6 14/14 NW Original Well Owner Section Township Range NW ٦E Nor-Lake Inc. 22 19 or Gov't Lot # 29 **■** w Present Well Owner Well Street Address **Hudson Business Park LLC** 891 County Rd U Mailing Address of Present Owner Well ZIP Code Well City, Village or Town PO Box 606 Hudson 54016 City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Subdivision Name Lot# **Bayport** MN 55003 4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material Reason for Removal from Service WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Pump and piping removed? Yes No N/A Liner(s) removed? 3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) perforated? Yes Nο N/A Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Monitoring Well Screen removed? Yes N/A unknown Water Well Casing left in place? ı Yes N/A If a Well Construction Report is available, Borehole / Drillhole Was casing cut off below surface? ■ Yes Nο N/A please attach. Did sealing material rise to surface? Yes N/A Construction Type: Did material settle after 24 hours? Yes Νo N/A Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug If yes, was hole retopped? Yes N/A No Other (specify): If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated Yes Formation Type: with water from a known safe source? Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Bedrock Unconsolidated Formation Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) Screened & Poured 88' Other (Explain): (Bentonite Chips) Casing Depth (ft.) Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Sealing Materials ■ Neat Cement Grout Concrete Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout **Bentonite Chips** Yes Unknown Was well annular space grouted? No For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) **Bentonite Chips** Bentonite - Cement Grout 83.68' (from TOC Sept 2022) 0-73' **Granular Bentonite** Bentonite - Sand Slurry ards, Sacks Sealant or 5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) Volume (circle one)

DNR Use Only 7. Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification Date Received Noted By Ayres Associates - Greg Aldrian (mm/dd/yyyy) 07/25/2023 Street or Route Telephone Number Comments 3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway (715) 834-3161 ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work City State Date Signed Greg Aldrian 8/18/23 Eau Claire WI 54701

Surface

88

3 sacks

15 lbs/gal

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

		F	coute to I	DNR Bureau:					-
☐ Verification Only of F	ill and Sea	.	Drinl	king Water] Watershed/W	/astewater	Remed	liation/Redevelopment
,,,,,,,			Was	te Manageme	nt	Other:			
1. Well Location Informati					2. Facility	/ Owner Inf	ormation		
Don	Jnique Well # o noved Well	of Hi	cap#		Facility Nan				
St. Croix	ioved vveii				Nor Lak				
Latitude / Longitude (see instruc	ctions)	Format C	ode M	ethod Code	6560094	FID or PWS)			
	N		,	GPS008		rmit/Monitoring	#		
	w		м	OTH001	MW-7	in in the latest and	π		
14/4 NE 14 NE	Section	Towns		ange E	Original We	ell Owner			
or Gov't Lot #	- 21	29		19 🖥 w	Nor-Lak				
Well Street Address		1=5			Present We				***
592 Schommer Dr.					Hudson	Business I	Park LLC		
Well City, Village or Town			Well ZIP	Code		Iress of Presen	t Owner		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Hudson			54016	3	PO Box				
Subdivision Name			Lot#		City of Pres			State	ZIP Code 55003
					Bayport		n Casina 2 Sa	MN	
Reason for Removal from Servi	ce WI Unio	ue Well#	of Repla	cement Well		d piping remov	en, Casing & Se	aling Wat	Yes No N/A
0 F.W 10 0 1 1W W/D	/ D -				1	emoved?		H	Yes No NA
3. Filled & Sealed Well / D	Original Co				. ,	perforated?		F	Yes No N/A
Monitoring Well	unkno		Date (IIII)	ii/dd/yyyy)	, , ,	emoved?		F	Yes No N/A
Water Well					Casing le	eft in place?		Ē	Yes No N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	If a Well Co		ı Report i	s available,	Was casi	ing cut off below	w surface?		Yes No N/A
Construction Type:	piodos and					ng material rise		Ē	
Drilled Driver	n (Sandpoint)	Г	Dug		Did mate	rial settle after	24 hours?		Yes 🔳 No 🗌 N/A
Other (specify):	,	L			If yes	s, was hole reto	opped?		Yes No 🔳 N/A
Formation Type:						ite chips were of er from a known	used, were they hy	drated [Yes No No N/A
Unconsolidated Formation		Bedrock	•				ng Sealing Materia		
Total Well Depth From Ground		Casing Dia		1)		uctor Pipe-Grav		or Pipe-Pum	ped
117'		6"	2	,	Scree	ned & Poured	Other (E)	·	•
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)		Casing De	onth (ff.)		Sealing Ma	onite Chips)			
6"		48	pui (it.)		I — `	Cement Grout	Г	Concrete	.
<u> </u>		40	···			-Cement (Conc	rete) Grout	Bentonite	
Was well annular space grouted	?	Yes 🔳	No [Unknown	ı —		Monitoring Well Bo		•
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth	to Water			1	nig vvens and r		tonite - Cem	
	88.		. ,			ılar Bentonite	=	tonite - San	
E. Matarial Handto Fill Wa							No. Yards, Sack		
5. Material Used to Fill We	ili / Drilinole				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	Volume (circ	de one)	Mud Weight
cement grout					Surface	117	3.5 sacks		15lbs/gal
									
6. Comments									
<u> </u>									
								_	
Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doing R	Filling & Spalin	g Licen	co #	Date of Ei	ling & Soulin	g or Verificatio	n Date Received	DNR Use	Only Noted By
Ayres Associates	ming a sealing	y Licen	o ∪ #		ning & Sealin 199) 07/25/2	-	I Date Received		I HOUSE DY
Street or Route					elephone Nu		Comments		l
3433 Oakwood Hills Pa	rkwav			1.	715) 834				
City		State	ZIP Cod			f Person Doing	Work	Da	ate Signed
Eau Claire		wı	5470		Greg Al				/18/23

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

		• • • •			R	oute t	to DNR Bure	eau:									
☐ Verificatio	on Only	of Fill	and Se	al		=	rinking Wate /aste Manag		at E	⇉	Vatershed/V Other:	Vastev	vater		Remed	iation/Rede	velopment
1 Wall Lagati	on Infor	mation				□ ' `	raste Ivialiay	CITICI				former.	ı di a ıı				
1. Well Locati County	on intor		que Well#	of	Hic	cap#			Facility Nar		Owner In	rorma	ation				
•		Remove		•	['''`	зар "			Nor Lak								
St. Croix	Κ				_				Facility ID (
Latitude / Longitu	ude (see ir	nstruction	ns)	For	mat Co	de	Method Cod		656009		,						
			N	1	□DD		GPS00				it/Monitoring	1#					
			w			М	OTHO		MW-9			, "					
14/14 NW	14 SW	,	Section		Towns	hip	Range	ΙE	Original We	ell (Owner						
or Gov't Lot #	1 01		16	ľ	29	·	19 🖥	l w	Nor-Lak								
Well Street Addre			1.0	i		IN			Present We	ell (Owner						_
TTO I CITCOL FACILITY	033								Hudson	В	Business	Park	LLC				
Well City, Village	or Town					Well	ZIP Code		Mailing Add	dre	ss of Preser	nt Owr	ner				
Hudson	. 01 101111					540			PO Box	6	06						
Subdivision Nam	ne		_			Lot#			City of Pres	sen	nt Owner				State	ZIP Code	
									Bayport	t					MN	55003	
Reason for Remo	oval from	Service	TWI Ur	iaue	Well#	of Rei	placement W	/ell	4. Pump,	Li	ner, Scre	en, Ca	asing 8	Sealir	ig Mat	erial	
									Pump an	nd p	piping remo	ved?				Yes N	lo 🔳 N/A
3. Filled & Sea	aled Wel	1 / Drill	hole / B	oreh	ole In	form	ation		Liner(s)	ren	noved?					Yes N	lo 🔳 N/A
Monitoring						mm/dd/yyyy))	Liner(s)	per	rforated?					Yes 🔲 N	lo 🔳 N/A	
		05/01	/1987	7			Screen r							Yes 🔳 N	lo 🔲 N/A		
Water Well		If a Well (ruction	Reno	rt is available		Casing le	eft i	in place?					Yes N	lo N/A		
Borehole / I	Drillhole		please at		action	Коро	it io available	Ο,	Was cas	ing	cut off belo	w surf	face?			Yes N	lo N/A
Construction Typ	e:								Did seali	ing	material rise	e to su	ırface?		▣	Yes N	lo 🔲 N/A
Drilled		Oriven (S	andpoint)		Г	Dug	l		Did mate	eria	ıl settle after	24 ho	urs?			Yes N	lo 🔲 N/A
Other (spec	 cify):									-	was hole ret	• •				Yes N	lo 🔳 N/A
Formation Type:								_			chips were from a know				ed \square	Yes N	lo 🔳 N/A
Unconsolida	ated Form	ation	ſ	Пв	edrock					_	hod of Placi				_=		
Total Well Depth			face (ft)		ing Dia	_	(in)		1 —		tor Pipe-Gra				ne-Pumi	ned	
•		unu Sun	iace (it.)	4"		meter	(111.)		. —		d & Poured		_			pou	
Approx. 1									☐ (Bent	oni	ite Chips)	L	Otne	r (Explai	n):		
Lower Drillhole D	iameter (i	n.)		Cas	ing Dep	oth (ft.	.)		Sealing Ma								
									Neat	Ce	ment Grout			۰∐۰	oncrete	!	
Was well annular	enace are	utod2		1 ۷00	.	ī Na	Unkno		│	-Ce	ement (Cond	crete) (Grout	∐В	entonite	Chips	
				Yes		No)WII	For Monitor	ring	g Wells and	Monito	oring We	ll Boreho	oles Onl	y:	
If yes, to what de	pth (feet)?	?			Nater (1	•	41		Bento	onit	e Chips			Bentonit	e - Cem	ent Grout	
	_		Ap	pro	ox. 1	63.	1'		Grant	ular	r Bentonite			Bentonit	e - Sano	d Slurry	
5. Material Us	ed to Fil	l Well /	Drillhol	е					From (ft.)		To (ft.)			acks Se			Ratio or
Cement gro									Surface	1	164.6		volume 12 ba	(circle or	ie)	IVIUG	Weight
Comon gro	Cement grout								Suriuce	+				-3-		+	
						+				-		 					
6. Comments																	
7. Supervision Name of Person			na & Seeli	na	Licens	e#	Date (of Fill	ling & Sealin	na 4	or Verificatio	n De	te Rece		IR Use	Only Noted By	
Ayres Assoc		2419 I IIII	ng u ocali	פיי	12105113	· υ π	1		yy) 07/27/2	-		"' D	410 11000	iveu .		HOIGH DY	
Street or Route					<u> </u>				lephone Nu				mments	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		L :	
3433 Oakwo	od Hills	s Park	way						715) 834			٦		,			
City			-		ate	ZIP (Person Doing	g Work	(Da	ite Signed	
Eau Claire				١v	۷I	547	701		Greg Al	di	rían				8	/18/23	

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Weste Management Other:	☐ Verificatio	n Onlv	of Fill	and Sea	al				Water	u.] w	/atershed/M	/astewater		Reme	diation	/Redeve	elopment
Facility Name Facility Nama Facility Name Facility Name Facility Name Facility Nam							w	aste N	Manager								_		
St. Croix Removed Well Format Code Genote Code Ge		on Infor				li ir				_			Owner Inf	ormation	1				
State Longitude (see instructions) Format Code GPS008 GP					of	HK	cap#				•		RSG						
Laftude / Longitude (see instructions)	St. Croix		<u> </u>			_ [_	
Screen S	Latitude / Longitud	de (see ir	nstruction	ns)	Fon					اءا			•						
Will Steel Address Saction Township Range Equation Equ				N							ense/Pe	rmit	t/Monitoring	#					
or Govi Lot # 16 29 N 19 Nor-Lake Inc. Well Street Address 37 Meadowood Ln. Well ZIP Code S4016 Well ZIP Code S		_		w			м	_			W-10((S))						
Well Sireet Address 937 Meadowood Ln. Well ZiP Code Hudson Business Park LLC Mailing Address of Present Owner PO Box 606 Reason for Removal from Service Will Unique Well # of Replacement Well Po Box 606 Reason for Removal from Service Will Unique Well # of Replacement Well Po Box 606 Reason for Removal from Service Will Unique Well # of Replacement Well Po Box 606 Reason for Removal from Service Will Unique Well # of Replacement Well Po Box 606 Reason for Removal from Service Will Unique Well # of Replacement Well Po Box 606 Reason for Removal from Service Will Unique Well # of Replacement Well Po Box 606 Reason for Removal from Service Will Unique Well # of Replacement Well Po Box 606 Reason for Removal from Service Will Unique Well # of Replacement Well Po Box 606 Reason for Removal from Service Will Unique Well # of Replacement Well Po Box 606 Reason for Removal from Service Will Unique Well # of Replacement Well Po Box 606 Reason for Removal from Service Will Unique Well # of Replacement Well Po Box 606 Reason for Removal from Service Will Unique Well # of Replacement Well Po Box 606 Reason for Removal from Service Will Unique Well # of Replacement Well Po Box 606 Reason for Removal from Service Will Unique Well # of Replacement Well Po Box 606 Reason for Removal from Service Will Unique Well # of Replacement Well Po Box 606 Reason for Removal from Service Will Unique Well # of Replacement Well Po Box 606 Reason for Removal from Service Will yes a Sealing Material Removal for Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Replacement Grout Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Replacement Grout Service Well # of Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Replacement Grout Service Well # of Pipe-Box 1	14/14 NW	1/4 SW		Section		Towns	hip	Rang	е П		-								
Hudson Business Park LLC	or Gov't Lot#	-		16		29	N	19	■ v	' ⊢									
Mailing Address of Present Owner PO Box 606	Well Street Addre	ess		•										Dorle I I A	_				
PO Box 606			າ.				_		_										
Subdivision Name Lot # Bayport State ZIP Code S5003		or Town							ode		-			II OWIICI					
Reason for Removal from Service Reason for Removal from Service Reason for Removal from Service Will Unique Well # of Replacement Well A. Pump. Inter-Screen, Casing & Scaling Material Pump and piping removed? Liner(s) removed? Liner(s) perforated? Casing Liner(s) perfo								10								State	ZIP	Code	
Pump and piping removed? Yes No N/A	Subdivision Name	9					LOI #				•					MN			
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Monitoring Well	Reason for Remo	val from	Service	WI Un	iaue \	Well#	of Rer	olacen	nent We	4.	Pump,	Lir	ner, Scree	en, Casin	g & Seal	ing Mat	terial		
Monitoring Well Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) O6/06-07/1988 If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Water Well If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Water Well If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Water Graph Water Gra									_			-	-	/ed?			Yes	□No	=
Monitoring Well O6/06-07/1988 Ha Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Was casing cut off below surface? Yes No N/A Was casing cut off below surface? Yes N	3. Filled & Sea	led Wel	I / Drill	hole / Bo	oreh	ole In	form	ation			٠,					<u> </u>	=	=	
Water Well Borehole / Drillhole If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. Was casing cut off below surface? Yes No N/A	Monitoring V	∕Vell	Į(•			•	mm/do	d/yyyy)	- 1	٠,,	•				Ļ	4	=	=
Borehole / Drillhole fa Well Construction Report savallable, please attach. Was casing cut off below surface? Yes No N/A N/A Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug Did material rise to surface? Yes No N/A More of Person of Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Ayres Associates Ayres Associates Date of Filling & Sealing Comments Comment	☐ Water Well			06/06	5-07	/1988	8									<u> </u>	=	=	=
Construction Type:		If a Well Construction Rep							vailable,	.			<u> </u>	w curface?	,	=	-	=	=
Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug Did material settle after 24 hours? If yes, was hole retopped? Yes No N/A If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Conductor Pipe-Pumped Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) Other (Explain): 4" Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials 178' Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials Was well annular space grouted? Yes No Unknown If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) TO .00 Some net Cement Grout Concrete Grout Bentonite Chips For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: Granular Bentonite Depth Depth (ft.) To (ft.) No Yards. Sacks Sealant or Volume (circle one) 3/8" bentonite chips Surface 178 42 bags For Monitoring Verification Date Received Noted By Ayres Associates T. Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Algerials City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signature				piease att	acn.							•				<u> </u>	=	=	
Other (specify):	_		Oriven (S	Sandpoint)		Г] Dua			- 1		-				Ē	=	=	=
Formation Type: Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Conductor Pipe-Pumped Other (Explain): Conductor Pipe-Pumped Condu			(_	a				If yes	s, w	as hole ret	opped?		Ē	Yes	∏No	■ N/A
□ Unconsolidated Formation □ Bedrock				•												ated	Yes	П№	□ N/A
Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Q* Q* Q* Q* Q* Q* Q* Q	_	ted Form	ation	Г	٦в	edrock	:												
A				face (ft.)	Casi	ng Dia	meter	(in.)		\dashv [Condi	ucto	or Pipe-Gra	vity C	onductor i	Pipe-Pum	nped		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) 4" To 8 Neat Cement Grout Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout To .00 Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Sturry 5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) No. Yards. Sacks Sealant or Volume (circle one) Mud Weight 5. Was bentonite chips Surface 178 42 bags 6. Comments Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification (mm/dd/yyyy) 07/26/2023 Street or Route Telephone Number (715) 834-3161 City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed Sealing Materials Neat Cement Grout Concrete Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout Date of Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout Dentonite - Cement Grout To .00 Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout Dentonite - Cement Grout Dentonite - Cement Grout To .00 Mix Ratio or .00 Mix Rati	•				1	-				[_ _ _	ther (Expl	ain):			
Was well annular space grouted? Yes No Unknown For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: Bentonite Chips Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Sturry From (ft.) To (ft.) No. Yards. Sacks Sealant or Volume (circle one) Mud Weight Surface To (ft.) No. Yards. Sacks Sealant or Volume (circle one) Mud Weight Ale bags The pervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Ayres Associates Street or Route 3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway City State In No. Yards. Sacks Sealant or Mix Ratio or Volume (circle one) Mud Weight DNR Use Only Noted By Pate of Filling & Sealing or Verification (mm/dd/yyyy) 07/26/2023 Street or Route Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signature of Person Doing Work	Lower Drillhole Di	iameter (i	n.)		Casi	ing De	pth (ft.))		Se									
Was well annular space grouted? Yes No Unknown For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: Bentonite Chips Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Sturry From (ft.) To (ft.) No. Yards. Sacks Sealant or Volume (circle one) Mud Weight Surface To (ft.) No. Yards. Sacks Sealant or Volume (circle one) Mud Weight Ale bags The pervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Ayres Associates Street or Route 3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway City State In No. Yards. Sacks Sealant or Mix Ratio or Volume (circle one) Mud Weight DNR Use Only Noted By Pate of Filling & Sealing or Verification (mm/dd/yyyy) 07/26/2023 Street or Route Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signature of Person Doing Work	4"				17	7 8'				10	Neat	Cer	ment Grout			Concrete	е		
If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) 170.00 Depth to Water (feet) Depth to Water (f								$\overline{}$		┨] Sand-	-Ce	ment (Cond	rete) Grout	t 🔳	Bentonit	e Chip	s	
To (ft.) To (ft.) No. Yards. Sacks Sealant or Volume (circle one) Mix Ratio or Mud Weight					,			Ш	Unknow	n Fo	r Monitoi	ring	Wells and	Monitoring	Well Bore	holes On	ly:		
5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole 3/8" bentonite chips Surface To (ft.) To (ft.) No. Yards. Sacks Sealant or Volume (circle one) Mix Ratio or Mud Weight At bags 6. Comments 7. Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Ayres Associates Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification (mm/dd/yyyy) 07/26/2023 Street or Route 3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway City State ZIP Code From (ft.) To (ft.) No. Yards. Sacks Sealant or Volume (circle one) Mix Ratio or Mud Weight At 2 bags Date Only Date Received Noted By Comments	If yes, to what dep	oth (feet)?	?				(feet)				Bento	onite	e Ch i ps	[Bentor	nite - Cen	nent G	irout	
S. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillfole 3/8" bentonite chips Surface 178 42 bags 6. Comments 7. Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Ayres Associates Street or Route 3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway City State Surface 178 Volume (circle one) Mud Weight Volume (circle one) Mud Weight Age bags Date Only Noted By Comments Comments Comments Comments Date Signed				17	0.0	U	_			<u> </u>	Granu	ular	Bentonite			_		<u> </u>	
3/8" bentonite chips Surface 178 42 bags 6. Comments 7. Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Ayres Associates Street or Route 3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work DNR Use Only Date Received Noted By Comments Comments Date Signed	5. Material Use	ed to Fil	l Well /	Drillhol	е					F	rom (ft.)		To (ft.)				r į		
7. Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Ayres Associates Street or Route 3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway City Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification (mm/dd/yyyy) 07/26/2023 Telephone Number (715) 834-3161 City Date Received Noted By Comments Comments Date Signed	3/8" bentonit	te chips									urface	1	78						
7. Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Ayres Associates Street or Route 3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway City Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification (mm/dd/yyyy) 07/26/2023 Telephone Number (715) 834-3161 City Date Received Noted By Comments Comments Date Signed																			
7. Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Ayres Associates Street or Route 3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway City Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification (mm/dd/yyyy) 07/26/2023 Telephone Number (715) 834-3161 City Date Received Noted By Comments Comments Date Signed	6 Commonts	_																	
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Ayres Associates Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification (mm/dd/yyyy) 07/26/2023 Date Received Noted By	o. Comments	_																	
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Ayres Associates Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification (mm/dd/yyyy) 07/26/2023 Date Received Noted By																N			
Ayres Associates (mm/dd/yyyy) 07/26/2023 Street or Route Telephone Number Comments 3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway (715) 834-3161 City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed				na & Seali	na	Licens	se#		Date of	Filling	& Sealin	חמים	r Verification	n Date Re		ONR Us			
Street or Route 3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway Comments (715) 834-3161 City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed			21119 T 11111	A C Ocali	.19					_		-		Date N				~ Uy	
City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed	Street or Route					Ь								Comme	ents		'		
	3433 Oakwoo																		
	City													y Work					

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Watershed/Wastewater

Remediation/Redevelopment

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to DNR Bureau:

Drinking Water

	n Only	of Fill	and Sea	al	- []	=	inking		Ļ	╛	Watershed/W	Vaste	water	Į	Rem	nediatio	n/Rede	velop	ment
						∐ W	aste M	lanagem			Other:								
1. Well Locati	on Infor										/ Owner Inf	form	ation						
County			que Well# ed Well	of	Hic	cap#			Facility Na										
St. Croix	(I CITIO	Cu vvcii						Nor La							_			
Latitude / Longitu	ıde (see ir	nstructio	ns)	Forr	nat Co	ode T	Metho	d Code		•	ID or PWS)								
J	•		N	l r	□DD			SPS008	656009									-	
					_ ∏ddi	.		CR002	1		mit/Monitoring	#							
1/ /1/	It/		Section	L				OTH001	MW-12 Original V		10								
14/4 SE	¹ / ₄ SW	<u> </u>			Fowns	į	Range	_ '=	Norta										
or Gov't Lot #			15		29	N]	19	■ W	Present V										
Well Street Addre	ess										Business f	Par	kHC						
14/ 11/01/ 15/11			,		-						ess of Presen								
Well City, Village Hudson	or rown				i	540°	IP Coo	ge	РО Во				,,,,,						
Subdivision Nam						1040 Lot#	10				ent Owner			-	State	Izi	P Code		
Subdivision Nam	e					LOC#			Baypor						MN		5003		
Reason for Remo	oval from	Service	I\\/I LIni	inua \	<u>#</u> الم/۸	of Ren	lacem.	ent Well			iner, Scree	en, C	asing	& Sea	aling M	ateria			
reason to rem	Jvai II OIII .	OCIVICO	741 011	ique i	WCII W	or rep	ласстт	CITE V VCII		_	l piping remov					Yes		lo [N/A
3. Filled & Sea	aled Wel	I / Drill	hole / Bo	reho	ole In	forma	ation	_	Liner(s)	re	emoved?					Yes	; 🔲 Þ	lo 🔳	N/A
			Original Co					/yyyy)	Liner(s)	pe	erforated?					Yes	: □	lo 🔳	N/A
Monitoring '		1	08/17	/199	92				Screen	re	moved?					Yes	· 🔳 v	10 [N/A
Water Well	rt ie av	ailable,	Casing	lef	ft in place?					■ Yes	<u>. 🗆 </u>	lo [N/A						
Borehole / I	Drillhole		please atta		uollon	теры	it is av	anabic,	Was ca	sir	ng cut off belov	w su	rface?			Yes		lo [N/A
Construction Typ	e:								Did sea	lin	g material rise	e to s	urface?	1		Yes	: 🔲 N	lo [N/A
Drilled		Oriven (S	Sandpoint)			Dug			Did ma	ter	ial settle after	24 h	ours?			Yes	: 🔳 N	lo [N/A
Other (spec	 cify):								•		was hole reto					Yes	; <u> </u>	lo 🔳	N/A
Formation Type:											e chips were to from a known				irated	Yes	: <u> </u>	lo 🔳	N/A
Unconsolida	ated Form	ation	Г	٦в∈	edrock				1		thod of Placin								
Total Well Depth	From Gro	und Sur	face (ft.)	Casi	ng Dia	meter	(in.)		┤ ☐ Con	du	ctor Pipe-Grav	vity	Co	nductor	Pipe-Pu	umped			
36'				2"							ed & Poured nite Chips)		Oth	er (Exp	olain):_				
Lower Drillhole D	iameter (i	n.)		Casi	na Der	oth (ft.)	<u> </u>		Sealing M	_									
4"		,				(,	,		I *		ement Grout			Г	Concr	ete			
											Cement (Conc	crete)	Grout	F	╡	nite Ch	ins		
Was well annular	space gro	uted?		Yes		No	ا	Jnknown	1 —		ng Wells and I			 Vell Bor	_				
If yes, to what de	pth (feet)?	?	Depth	n to V	Vater (feet)			_		ite Chips		_		onite - C	•	Grout		
			24.	.16	' (Ju	ine 2	2019	9)			ar Bentonite		F	_	onite - S				
5. Material Use	ad ta Fil	I Wall /			`				<u> </u>			No	Yards.		Sealant			Ratio d	or
		i well /	Diaminor	7					From (ft.		To (ft.)			e (circle	e one)		Mud		ht
Cement Gro	out								Surface	_	36	ļ	1 b	ag			15lbs	/gal	
																_	<u> </u>		
6. Comments										į									
																		_	
7. Supervision Name of Person			na & Spalin	ng	Licens	e#	İr	Date of E	illing & Seal	ina	or Verification	n I	ate Red		DNR U		oly ed By		\dashv
Ayres Assoc		ang cilli	y a seall	9	LIVE! IS	10 M			ингу а Sear ууу) 07/26/	_		"' `	ale RE	WING(INOU	eu by		l
Street or Route		<u> </u>	_						elephone N			+	ommen	ts	.,				
3433 Oakwo	od Hills	s Park	wav								3161	٦	2,,,,,,,						
City				Sta	ite	ZIP C	ode				Person Doing	y Wo	rk			Date S	igned		
Eau Claire				w		547			Greg A							8/18			
									•	_									

Eau Claire

WI

54701

Greg Aldrían

8/18/23

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to DNR Bureau: Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment ☐ Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information 2. Facility / Owner Information WI Unique Well # of Hicap # County Facility Name Removed Well Nor Lake/RSG St. Croix Facility ID (FID or PWS) Format Code Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Method Code 656009420 TGPS008 ∏dd icense/Permit/Monitoring # SCR002 MW-13 W 10TH001 14/14 SE Range 1/4 Section Township Original Well Owner SW ΠЕ Nor-Lake Inc. 15 29 19 or Gov't Lot # ■ w Present Well Owner Well Street Address **Hudson Business Park LLC** Mailing Address of Present Owner Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code PO Box 606 54016 Hudson City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Subdivision Name Lot# **Bayport** MN 55003 4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material Reason for Removal from Service WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Pump and piping removed? Yes No Liner(s) removed? Yes N/A Nο 3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) perforated? Yes No N/A Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Monitoring Well Screen removed? Yes **■** Nο N/A 08/18/1992 Water Well Casing left in place? Yes N/A If a Well Construction Report is available. Borehole / Drillhole Was casing cut off below surface? Yes N/A please attach. Did sealing material rise to surface? Yes ln/a Construction Type: N٥ Did material settle after 24 hours? Yes No N/A ■ Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug If yes, was hole retopped? Yes N/A Other (specify): If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated Formation Type: Yes □ No with water from a known safe source? Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Casing Diameter (in.) Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Screened & Poured 59' Other (Explain): (Bentonite Chips) Casing Depth (ft.) Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Sealing Materials Neat Cement Grout Concrete Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips Was well annular space grouted? Yes No. Unknown For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) **Bentonite Chips** Bentonite - Cement Grout 47.4' (June 2019) Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry No. Yards. Sacks Sealant or 5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) olume (circle one) 15lbs/gal Cement Grout Surface 2.5 bags 6. Comments **DNR Use Only** 7. Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification Date Received Noted By **Ayres Associates** (mm/dd/yyyy) 07/27/2023 Street or Route Telephone Number Comments 3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway (715) 834-3161 City State ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to DNR Bureau:

Verification Only	of Fill an	d Seal			rinking	Water	[Watershed/W	/astewater	Ren	nediat	tion/Redevelo	pment
				\square w	/aste N	/lanagerr	ent		Other:					
1. Well Location Inform									/ Owner Inf	ormation				
•	WI Unique Removed V		l ^{H1}	cap#			Facility N							
St. Croix		_							ID or PWS)					
Latitude / Longitude (see in	structions)		ormat Co			od Code GPS008	65600	•						
		$-$ N \mid			_	SCR002			mit/Monitoring	#				
		w			⊢ =	OTH001	MW-1							
14/14 SW 14 SW	I	ection	Towns	ship	Range		Original \							
or Gov't Lot #	2	22	29	N	19	■ ∨	/ Nor-La					_		
Well Street Address									Business I	Park I I C				
Mall Oit Miles and Tour				liazan -	710.00				ess of Presen			_	<u>_</u>	
Well City, Village or Town Hudson				540	ZIP Co	ae	PO Bo							
Subdivision Name				Lot#	-		City of Po	ese	ent Owner		State	;	ZIP Code	
Gubulvision Ivallie				100			Baypo	rt			MN		55003	
Reason for Removal from S	Service I	Wi Uniqu	e Well #	of Rei	placem	nent Wel	4. Pum	p, L	iner, Scree	n, Casing & Sea	ling N	ater	ial	
]				·		Pump		l piping remov	red?		יַע	es 🔲 No	N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well	/ Drillhol	e / Bore	hole Ir	ıform	ation		•	•	emoved?			=	es ∐ No ∣	■ N/A
Monitoring Well		inal Cons		Date (mm/do	l/yyyy)	1 '		erforated?			片	es No	N/A
) (08/08/1	992						moved?				es No	∐N/A
Water Well	Well Cor	struction	n Repo	rt is av	/ailable,			ft in place?			믘-	es No	∐ N/A	
Borehole / Drillhole	ase attac							ng cut off belo			=	es No	∐ N/A	
Construction Type:			_						g material rise				= :	∐ N/A
Drilled D	riven (Sand	dpoint)		_] Dug	ı				ial settle after			۲.,	es No	∐ N/A
Other (specify):							· ·		, was hole reto e chins were i	used, were they hyd	rated	⊔"	es ∐No ∣	N/A
Formation Type:		-					with w	ater	from a know	n safe source?	·ucu	∐ Y	es No	■ N/A
Unconsolidated Forma	ation		Bedrock	•			Required	Ме	ethod of Placin	ng Sealing Material				
Total Well Depth From Gro	und Surface	(ft.) C	asing Dia	meter	(in.)		1 —		•	vity 🔳 Conductor	Pipe-Pi	umpe	d	
62'		2	<u> </u>						ned & Poured nite Chips)	Other (Exp	lain):			
Lower Drillhole Diameter (ir	1.)	C	asing De	pth (ft.	.)		Sealing N							
							Ne:	at C	ement Grout] Concr	ete		
					$\overline{}$			nd-C	Cement (Conc	rete) Grout] Bento	nite C	Chips	
Was well annular space gro	uted?	<u> </u>	es 📗	No		Unknow	For Moni	torir	ng Wells and I	Monitoring Well Bor	eholes (Only:		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	1		o Water	(feet)			☐ Ber	nton	ite Chips	Bento	nite - C	emen	nt Grout	
		51.0	0'				Gra	nul	ar Bentonite	☐ Bento	nite - S	and S	Slurry	
5. Material Used to Fill	Well / Dr	illhole					From (f	t.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards. Sacks Volume (circle		or	Mix Ratio Mud Wei	
Cement Grout							Surfac	e	62	3 bags	: one)		15 lbs/ga	
					34744	_				$\neg \uparrow$				
6. Comments														
7. Supervision of World	k										DNR L	Jse C	Only	
Name of Person or Firm Do	ing Filling 8		Licen	se#		Date of	Filling & Sea	iling	or Verificatio				oted By	
Ayres Associates -	Greg Ald	Irian					yyyy) 07/27							
Street or Route							Telephone I			Comments				
3433 Oakwood Hills	Parkwa	<u> </u>					(715) 8							
City			State		Code				Person Doing	Work			Signed	_
Eau Claire			WI	547	/ 01		Greg 1	410	trian		<u></u>	<mark>8</mark> /1	8/23	

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

					Rou	te to DN	R Bureau:	_	_		_		
	n Only	of Fill a	nd Sea	ı	↓⊨	-	g Water	<u>L</u>	│ Watershed/M	Vastewater	Remed	liation/Redevelop	ment
						Waste	Manageme		Other:				
1. Well Locati	on Infor								/ / Owner Inf	formation			
County		WI Unique	e Well#- Well	of	Hicap	#		Facility Nar					
St. Croix	(Nor Lak	FID or PWS)			. <u>.</u>	
Latitude / Longitu	ıde (see ir	nstructions)	Forma	t Code		od Code	656009					
	_		N		DD		GPS008 SCR002		rmit/Monitoring				
			w		DDM		OTH001	MW-15		, <i>"</i>			
14/14 NW	¼ NE		Section	To	wnship	Rang	je 🗆 E	Original We	ell Owner			<u> </u>	
or Gov't Lot #			21	2	9	N 19		Nor-Lak	ce Inc.				
Well Street Addre	ess	1						Present We		D 1110			
									Business				
Well City, Village	or Town					ell ZIP C	ode	PO Box	iress of Preser	nt Owner			
Hudson	_					4016			sent Owner		State	ZIP Code	
Subdivision Nam	e				Lo	ot#		Bayport			MN	55003	
Reason for Remo	oval from :	Service	IWI Unio	nue We	ell # of	Renlacer	ment Well			en, Casing & S			
reason for rem	oval ilonii .		" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	que III	JII II OI	Nopiaooi	110111 77011	Pump ar	nd piping remov	ved?		Yes No	N/A
3. Filled & Sea	aled Wel	I / Drillho	ole / Bo	rehol	e Info	rmatior	<u> </u>	` '	removed?			Yes No	N/A
Monitoring	Well	Or	iginal Co	nstruct	ion Dat	te (mm/d	d/yyyy)		perforated?		Ļ		N/A
Water Well			7/15-2	20/19	93				emoved?			Yes No L	
=					tion Re	eport is a	vailable,		eft in place?			Yes No	N/A
Borehole / I		pl	ease atta	ach.					ing cut off belo ing material rise			Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐	
Construction Typ	_	Data (0	- d !4\						erial settle after			Yes	_ N/A N/A
Drilled		Oriven (Sar	napoint)		Ш	Dug		1	s, was hole ret		-	Yes No	I N/A
Other (spec	City):							If benton	ite chips were	used, were they h	nydrated 🗀		_
Formation Type:			_	٦.,						n safe source?		Yes No	N/A
Unconsolida			<u> </u>		rock	A-m (lm)		I		ng Sealing Materi vity 🔳 Conduc		ned	
Total Well Depth 105'	From Gro	una Suria	ce (π.)	Casing 2"	Diame	eter (in.)			ened & Poured		•	peu	
					- ·	(0.)			onite Chips)	Outer (E	Explain):		
Lower Drillhole D	nameter (II	n.)		_	Depth	ι (π.)		Sealing Ma	terials Cement Grout		Concrete		
4"				48					-Cement (Cond	oroto) Crout	Bentonite		
Was well annular	space gro	uted?		Yes		No 🔲	Unknown	1 —	•	Monitoring Well B		•	
If yes, to what de	pth (feet)?	?	Depth	to Wa	ter (fee	et)		1 —	onite Chips	_	ntonite - Cem		
0-81'	,		91.	00	•	•			ular Bentonite	=	ntonite - San		
5. Material Us	ad to Eil	I Wall / D	rillhole					From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards. Sacl	ks Sealant or	Mix Ratio	
		r well / L	, illinoic	•	,			ļ		Volume (cir	rcle one)	Mud Weig	ht
cement grout								Surface	105	4 bags		15lbs/gal	
								+			 		
6. Comments					_								
7. Supervision	n of Wor	k									DNR Use	Only	
Name of Person	or Firm Do		& Sealin	ıg Li	cense a	#	Date of Fi	lling & Sealir	ng or Verification	on Date Receive		Noted By	
Ayres Assoc	iates							yyy) 07/26/2					
Street or Route		. D!						elephone Nu		Comments			
3433 Oakwo	oa Hills	s Parkw	ау	I04-4-		ID Cada	(1-3161	n Mode	To.	de Olemed	
City Eau Claire				State		IP Code 54701		Greg Al	of Person Doing drían	y vvoik		ate Signed // /18/23	

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Watershed/Wastewater

Remediation/Redevelopment

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to DNR Bureau:

Drinking Water

□ Verification Only of Fil	I and Seal		=	ing Water	Ļ	∐ Watershed/Wa	astewater	Remed	iation/Redevelopme	∍nt
			Wast	e Managem		Other:	==			_
1. Well Location Informatio	n					y / Owner Info	ormation			
- IRemo	ique Well # o ved Well	f Hic	cap#		Facility Na					
St. Croix	S 3 7	5			Nor Lal				_	
Latitude / Longitude (see instructi	ons)	Format Co	de Me	thod Code	656009	(FID or PWS)				
	N	□DD		GPS008		ermit/Monitoring	#			
	w		и <u>Е</u>	SCR002 OTH001	MW-16	-	<i>r</i>			
14/4 NW 14 NW	Section	Towns	hip Ra	nge E	Original W				_	_
or Gov't Lot #	22	29	N 1	9 🗐 w	Nor-Lal	ke Inc.				
Well Street Address		_1			Present W				-	
891 County Rd U						n Business F				
Well City, Village or Town			Well ZIP	Code		dress of Present	Owner			
Hudson		}	54016		PO Box			12.	1	
Subdivision Name			Lot#		1 '	sent Owner		State	ZIP Code	
					Baypor		. 0	MN	55003	_
Reason for Removal from Service	WI Uniq	ue Well#	of Replac	ement Well		nd piping remove		Sealing Mat		N/A
						removed?	ou:	H	= =	V/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Dri	Ihole / Bor Original Con				` '	perforated?		H		N/A
Monitoring Well	09/18/		Jale (IIIIII	/uu/yyyy)	, ,	removed?		H		N/A
Water Well					Casing I	left in place?				N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	If a Well Co please attac		Report is	available,	—	sing cut off below	v surface?		Yes No No	N/A
Construction Type:					Did seal	ling material rise	to surface?	· 🔳	Yes No No	N/A
Drilled Driven	(Sandpoint)		Dug		Did mat	erial settle after 2	24 hours?		Yes No No	N/A
Other (specify):	, ,	L			If ye	es, was hole reto	pped?		Yes No No	N/A
Formation Type:		'				nite chips were u er from a known			Yes No No	N/A
Unconsolidated Formation		Bedrock				Method of Placing				—
Total Well Depth From Ground Su	ırface (ft.)	asing Dia	meter (in.)	☐ Cond	luctor Pipe-Grav	ity 🔳 Cond	ductor Pipe-Pum	ped	
85.40	12	2				ened & Poured tonite Chips)	Othe	er (Explain):		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)		asing Dep	oth (ft.)		Sealing Ma					
					■ Neat	Cement Grout		Concrete	ı	
						I-Cement (Concr	ete) Grout	Bentonite	Chips	
Was well annular space grouted?		Yes 🔳	No [Unknowr	–	•		ell Boreholes Onl	y:	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth	to Water (feet)			•	_	Bentonite - Cem		
	72.	10				ular Bentonite	Π	Bentonite - Sand		
5. Material Used to Fill Well	/ Drillhole				From (ft.)			Sacks Sealant or (circle one)	<u> </u>	
Cement Grout					Surface		3 sa		15 lbs/gal	
				•						
									<u> </u>	
6. Comments										
7. Supervision of Work	ling 9 Cooling	Linner	#	Data of I	illing & Coall	ng or Verification	Data Bass	DNR Use		
Name of Person or Firm Doing Fill Ayres Associates - Greg		Licens	se #	•	-iiiing & Seaiii /yyy) 07/26/2	•	Date Rece	nveu	Noted By	
Street or Route	Alulian				Telephone Nu		Comments	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
3433 Oakwood Hills Parl	kwav				(715) 83		Comment	•		
City	ZIP Cod		•	of Person Doing	Work	In	ite Signed			
Eau Claire		State WI	5470			ldrían			/18/23	
		1	<u> </u>							

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to DNR Bureau: Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information 2. Facility / Owner Information County WI Unique Well # of Hicap# Facility Name Removed Well Nor Lake/RSG St. Croix 6 S 3 Facility ID (FID or PWS) Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) ormat Code Method Code 656009420 TGPS008 License/Permit/Monitoring# SCR002 MW-17 W OTH001 74/4 NW Original Well Owner Section Township Range NW ٦E Nor-Lake Inc. 22 19 or Gov't Lot # 29 **■** W Present Well Owner Well Street Address **Hudson Business Park LLC** 891 County Rd U Mailing Address of Present Owner Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code PO Box 606 54016 Hudson City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Subdivision Name Lot# **Bayport** MN 55003 4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Reason for Removal from Service Pump and piping removed? No Liner(s) removed? Yes No N/A 3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) perforated? Yes No N/A Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Monitoring Well Screen removed? Yes 09/24/1996 Water Well Casing left in place? Yes ٦No N/A If a Well Construction Report is available, Borehole / Drillhole Was casing cut off below surface? ■ Yes N/A please attach. Construction Type: Did sealing material rise to surface? Yes No N/A Did material settle after 24 hours? Yes ■ No N/A Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug If ves, was hole retopped? Yes Νo N/A Other (specify): If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated ■ Yes No No N/A Formation Type: with water from a known safe source? Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) Screened & Poured 66.24 Other (Explain): (Bentonite Chips) Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials **Neat Cement Grout** Concrete Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout ■ Bentonite Chips Was well annular space grouted? Yes ■ No Unknown For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: Depth to Water (feet) If yes, to what depth (feet)? Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout 64.65' (June 2019) **Granular Bentonite** Bentonite - Sand Slurry Yards, Sacks Sealant or 5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) /olume (circle one) 3/8" bentonite chips Surface 66.24 3.5 sacks 6. Comments

7. Supervision of Work					DN	IR Use Only
Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Ayres Associates - Greg Aldrian	License		1	Filling & Sealing or Verification yyyy) 08/01/2023	Date Received	Noted By
Street or Route 3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway	•			Telephone Number (715) 834-3161	Comments	
City		IP Code 54701		Signature of Person Doing V Greg Aldrian	<u>l</u> Vork	Date Signed 8/18/23

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose, Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to DNR Bureau: Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment ☐ Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information 2. Facility / Owner Information WI Unique Well # of Facility Name Removed Well Nor Lake/RSG St. Croix S 3 Facility ID (FID or PWS) Method Code Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Format Code 656009420 GPS008 icense/Permit/Monitoring# ISCR002 MW-18 W lothoo1 14/14 NW Section Township Range Original Well Owner 1/4 NW F Nor-Lake Inc. 22 19 or Gov't Lot # 29 W Present Well Owner Well Street Address Hudson Business Park LLC 891 County Rd U Mailing Address of Present Owner Well ZIP Code Well City, Village or Town PO Box 606 54016 Hudson City of Present Owner State ZIP Code l of # Subdivision Name MN 55003 **Bayport** 4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Reason for Removal from Service Pump and piping removed? Yes No Liner(s) removed? Yes Nο N/A 3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) perforated? Yes No Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Monitoring Well Screen removed? Yes Nο N/A 09/23/1996 Water Well Casing left in place? Yes No N/A If a Well Construction Report is available, Borehole / Drillhole Was casing cut off below surface? ■ Yes please attach. Did sealing material rise to surface? Construction Type: ■ Yes Nο N/A Did material settle after 24 hours? Yes ■ No □ N/A Dug Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) If yes, was hole retopped? Yes N/A Other (specify): If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated Formation Type: Yes ☐ No ■ N/A with water from a known safe source? Unconsolidated Formation ■ Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) Screened & Poured 95' Other (Explain): (Bentonite Chips) Casing Depth (ft.) Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Sealing Materials 6" ■ Neat Cement Grout Concrete 27.5' Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout **Bentonite Chips** Unknown Was well annular space grouted? Yes No For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: Depth to Water (feet) If yes, to what depth (feet)? **Bentonite Chips** Bentonite - Cement Grout 86.00 Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry Yards, Sacks Sealant or Mix Ratio or 5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) olume (circle one) Surface 95.00 4 sacks 15lbs/gal Cement Grout 6. Comments **DNR Use Only** 7. Supervision of Work Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification Date Received Noted By Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # (mm/dd/yyyy) 07/25/2023 Avres Associates Telephone Number Street or Route Comments 3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway) 834-3161 ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed City State

WI

Eau Claire

54701

Greg Aldrian

8/18/23

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

— -

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to DNR Bureau:

Verification Only	of Fill a	nd Sea	ı		Drinkin	ng Water		Watershed/W	astewater	Remed	diation/	Redeve	lopment
ronnounon only			•		Waste	Managen	nent	Other:					
1. Well Location Inforr	nation						2. Facility	/ Owner Inf	ormation				
County	WI Uniqu	ie Well#	of	Нісар	#		Facility Nam					,	
St. Croix	Removed	d Well					Nor Lake	e/RSG					
					Ta a - 41		Facility ID (F	ID or PWS)			-		
Latitude / Longitude (see in	structions		Format		Metr	nod Code IGPS008	6560094	20					
		N	🗆 '	טט	∣⊢	SCR002	License/Per	mit/Monitoring	#				
·		w	🗀	DDM		ОТН001	MW-19						
14/14 NW 14 NW		Section	Tov	vnship	Ran	ge 🔲 E	Original Wel	l Owner					-
or Gov't Lot #		22	29	9	N 19)	√ Nor-Lak	e Inc.					
Well Street Address	1				<u>''</u>		Present Wel						
891 County Rd U							Hudson	Business I	Park LLC				
Well City, Village or Town				TWe	ell ZIP C	ode		ress of Presen	t Owner				
Hudson					4016		PO Box	606					
Subdivision Name				Lo	t #		City of Prese	ent Owner		State		Code	
							Bayport			MN	550	003	
Reason for Removal from S	Service	IWI Unio	aue Wel	l # of I	Replace	ment Wel	4. Pump, l	Liner, Scree	n, Casing & Seal	ing Mat	erial		
<u> </u>							Pump and	d piping remov	red?		Yes	∏No	N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well	ole / Bo	rehole	Info	rmatio	n	Liner(s) re	emoved?			Yes	□No	N/A	
	riginal Co					Liner(s) p	erforated?			Yes	∐ No	N/A	
Monitoring Well	10/24/	/1996				Screen re	moved?			Yes	∏No	N/A	
Water Well	- 14/-II C		ion D			Casing le	ft in place?			Yes	∏No	☐ N/A	
Borehole / Drillhole		a Well College		ion Re	eport is a	avallable,	Was casi	ng cut off belo	w surface?		Yes	∏No	□N/A
Construction Type:							Did sealir	g material rise	to surface?	F	Yes	Πn₀	∏ N/A
	riven (Sa	indnoint)		Пг	Oug		Did mater	ial settle after	24 hours?		Yes	■ No	∏ N/A
	iiivoii (Oa	паропп		ш,	, ug		If yes	, was hole reto	pped?	F	Yes	Πw	N/A
Other (specify):									used, were they hydr	ated 🗔	, 1.v.,		
Formation Type:		,	_						n safe source?		Yes	∐ No	∐ N/A
Unconsolidated Forma	ation		Bedr	ock			1 —		ng Sealing Material				
Total Well Depth From Grou	und Surfa	ice (ft.)	-	Diame	ter (in.)		. —	ctor Pipe-Gra	vity U Conductor F	Pipe-Pum	ped		
84.5'			6"					ned & Poured inite Chips)	Other (Expl	ain):			
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in	1.)		Casing	Depth	(ft.)		Sealing Mat						
`	•		·	•	` '		I — `	ement Grout		Concrete	•		
							- I ⊟ Sand-	Cement (Conc	rete) Grout	Bentonite	e Chins		
Was well annular space grou	uted?		Yes		10	Unknow	, I '''	•	Monitoring Well Bore		•		
If yes, to what depth (feet)?		Depth	to Wat	er (fee	ef)			nite Chips	· -	nite - Cem	-	out	
ii yoo, to iiilat aopai (ioo.)				•	t 202	221		•					
				och		<i></i>	Granu	lar Bentonite	No. Yards, Sacks S	nite - San			
5. Material Used to Fill	Well / [Drillhole)				From (ft.)	To (ft.)	Volume (circle			Mix Rat Mud W	
3/8" bentonite chips							Surface	84.50	62 bags				<u> </u>
6. Comments													
7 Cunaminian of Man										NID IIe	. O=1-		
7. Supervision of Work Name of Person or Firm Do		1 & Sealin	na Ilin	ense i	#	Date of	Filling & Sealing	or Verification		NR Use	Noted		
Ayres Associates	9 1 1111119	, w ocaiii	ا ا	J. 100 1	•	1	'yyyy) 07/18/20	=				. - ,	
Street or Route						1,	Telephone Nur		Comments		<u> </u>		
3433 Oakwood Hills	Parku	/av					(715) 834		001111101110				
City		· ~ ,	State	771	IP Code			Person Doing	. Work	In:	ate Sig	ned	
Eau Claire			WI		4701		Greg Al		,		/18/2		
			1										

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to DNR Bureau: Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information 2. Facility / Owner Information WI Unique Well # of Removed Well Hicap # Facility Name County St. Croix Facility ID (FID or PWS) Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Format Code Method Code GPS008 License/Permit/Monitoring # SCR002 W □OTH001 MW-52 Range Original Well Owner 14/14 SW Section Township ٦E SE Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 16 19 or Gov't Lot # 29 Present Well Owner Well Street Address Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources Mailing Address of Present Owner Well ZIP Code Well City, Village or Town Hudson 54016 City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Subdivision Name Lot# WI 4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material Reason for Removal from Service WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Pump and piping removed? Yes No Liner(s) removed? Yes No N/A 3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) perforated? Yes Nο Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Monitoring Well Screen removed? 05/21/1991 Water Well Casing left in place? Yes Νo N/A If a Well Construction Report is available, Borehole / Drillhole Was casing cut off below surface? Yes ٦мо please attach. Did sealing material rise to surface? Yes N/A Construction Type: Did material settle after 24 hours? Yes ■ No □ N/A Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) ☐ Dug If yes, was hole retopped? Yes lΝο N/A Other (specify): If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated Yes No Formation Type: with water from a known safe source? Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Unconsolidated Formation Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) Screened & Poured 79 4' Other (Explain): (Bentonite Chips) Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials Neat Cement Grout Concrete Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout **Bentonite Chips** Unknown Was well annular space grouted? Yes No For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: Depth to Water (feet) If yes, to what depth (feet)? Bentonite - Cement Grout Bentonite Chips 71.07' (TOC June 2019) **Granular Bentonite** Bentonite - Sand Slurry Yards. Sacks Sealant o 5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) Volume (circle one) Surface 79.4 2.5 sacks 15lbs/gal cement grout 6. Comments

7. Supervision of Work **DNR Use Only** Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date Received Noted By (mm/dd/yyyy) 07/26/2023 Avres Associates Street or Route Telephone Number Comments 3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway (715) 834-3161 ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed City State Greg Aldrían 8/18/23 WI 54701 Eau Claire

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

							K Burea	#:					
Verificatio	n Only	of Fill	and Sea	1			Water	<u>_</u> _	Watershed/V	vastewater	Reme	ediation/Rede	evelopment
					Шν	Vaste I	Managem		Other:				
1. Well Location County	on infor		ue Well#	of I	licap#			2. Facility Facility Nan	/ Owner In	formation			
St. Croix		Remove			псар #								
Latitude / Longitu		struction	ns)	Format (Code		od Code	Facility ID (FID or PWS)				
		100	N	□□	D		GPS008 SCR002	License/Per	mit/Monitoring	1 #			
			w	□D	DM	. ==	OTH001	MW-57[-	j "			
14/14 SW	¹ / ₄ NW	·	Section		nship	Rang							
or Gov't Lot#			17	29	N	19	■ ∨			ment of Natur	al Reso	urces	
Well Street Addre	ess							Present We Wiscons		ment of Natur	al Reso	urces	
Well City, Village	or Town				Well	ZIP Co	ode	Mailing Add	ress of Preser	nt Owner		-	
Hudson					540	16					1=-		
Subdivision Name	€				Lot #			City of Pres			State WI	ZIP Code	•
Reason for Remo	val from S	Service	WI Unio	que Well	# of Re	placer	nent Wel			en, Casing & Se	ealing Ma		
								Liner(s) r	d piping remo	ved?	Ļ	= =	10 N/A
3. Filled & Sea	led Wel							, ,	erforated?		L	_ Yes N Tyes Ti	
Monitoring V	Monitoring Well Original Construction 08/06/1991							Screen re			F	Yes N	
Water Well		L						Casing le	ft in place?		្រី	-	10 N/A
Borehole / E	Borehole / Drillhole If a Well Construction Report please attach.								ng cut off belo	ow surface?	Ī	Yes N	
Construction Type	e:	1_'	•					Did sealir	ng material ris	e to surface?	Ī	Yes 🔲	10 ∏ N/A
Drilled		Oriven (S	andpoint)	[Dug)		Did mate	rial settle after	24 hours?		Yes 🔳 N	lo 🔲 N/A
Other (speci	ify):				-				, was hole ret	• •		Yes 🗌 N	lo 🔳 N/A
Formation Type:			,							used, were they hy n safe source?	^{ydrated} []Yes □N	lo 🔳 N/A
Unconsolida	ted Forma	ation	Г	Bedro	ck					ng Sealing Materia			
Total Well Depth I	From Gro	und Surf	ace (ft.)	Casing D	iamete	r (in.)		☐ Condu	ctor Pipe-Gra	vity 🔳 Conduct	or Pipe-Pui	mped	
80.6'				2"					ned & Poured Inite Chips)	Other (E	xplain):		
Lower Drillhole Di	ameter (ir	1.)		Casing D	epth (ft	.)		Sealing Mat					
								Neat (Cement Grout	[Concre	te	
Was well annular s	enaco aro	utod2		Yes	□No		Unknowi		Cement (Cond	crete) Grout [Benton	ite Chips	
			<u> </u>				Ulkilowi	For Moniton	•	Monitoring Well Bo	oreholes O	nly:	
If yes, to what dep	oth (feet)?	,		to Water		l a	0040	\sim	nite Chips	Ber	ntonite - Ce	ment Grout	
				•		June	2019) Granu	lar Bentonite		ntonite - Sa		
5. Material Use	ed to Fill	Well /	Drillhole					From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards. Sack Volume (cire			Ratio or Weight
cement grou	ıt							Surface	80.6'	2 sacks		15lbs	
C. C													
6. Comments													,,,,,,,
7. Supervision			a e Caal'-	a 1:	nao #		Date of	illing 9 Castin	n or \/o=====	Data Danaka	DNR Us		
Name of Person of Ayres Associ		ang FIIIIN	y & Sealin	y ILICE	nse#			Filling & Sealing yyyy) 07/27/20	="	on Date Received		Noted By	
Street or Route				L				Telephone Nur		Comments			
	433 Oakwood Hills Parkway								-3161				
City				State		Code		Signature of	Person Doing	g Work		Date Signed	
Eau Claire				WI	54	701		Greg Al	trían			8/18/23	

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

					I —		R Bureau:					— 1-			
	n Only	of Fill	and Sea	ıl			y Water				astewater	Reme	ediation/	'Redeve	lopment
	· · · · · ·				<u> </u>	Naste I	Manageme		Other						
1. Well Location	on Infor							2. Facility		ner Info	ormation				
County		WI Unic	que Well #	of	Hicap #	ŧ		Facility Nan	ie						
St. Croix	(F==104 . ID /	10	DIA(O)					
Latitude / Longitu	de (see ir	struction	ns)	Forma	t Code	Meth	od Code	Facility ID (I	-ID or	PVVS)					
			N		DD		GPS008	License/Per	mit/Ma	nitoring	#				
			w	lπ	DDM	. =	SCR002 OTH001	MW-575		Jilloilig i	r .				
74/4 SW	¼ NW		Section	ITo\	wnship	Rang		Original We		er			·		
or Gov't Lot #	1444	,	17	29	-	140	ш-	Wiscons	in De	epartm	ent of Natu	al Reso	urces	ı	
Well Street Addre	ess		1		- 14	1		Present We							
								Wiscons	in De	epartm	ent of Natur	al Reso	urces		
Well City, Village	or Town				Well	ZIP Co	ode	Mailing Add	ress of	f Present	Owner	<u></u>		-	
Hudson					540	016		<u> </u>							
Subdivision Name	e				Lot #	¥		City of Pres	ent Ow	vner		State WI	ZIP	Code	
Reason for Remo	val from	Service	WI Uni	que We	ll # of Re	eplacer	nent Well				n, Casing & S	ealing Ma			
							_	Pump an			ed?	Ļ	Yes	∐No	■ N/A
3. Filled & Sea	iled Wel							Liner(s) r				Ļ	∐Yes	∐ _{No}	N/A
Monitoring \	Well	ľ	Original Co			(mm/de	d/yyyy)	Liner(s) p Screen re				L	∐Yes TYes	∐ No ■ No	N/A
Water Well			08/06	/1991				Casing le					Yes	Ħ _{No}	H _{N/A}
Borehole / [Orillhole		If a Well C		tion Rep	ort is a	vailable,				v surface?		Yes		□ N/A
Construction Type			please atta	acn.				<u>}</u>	•		to surface?	_	■ Yes	H _№	H _{N/A}
Drilled		Orivon (S	Sandpoint)		□ Du	a		1	-		24 hours?	ř	Yes	Ĭ No	H _{N/A}
		JIIV e II (G	andpoint)		Шυ	9		If yes	, was I	hole reto	pped?	Ī	Yes	∏ _{No}	■ N/A
Other (spec	лі у)							If bentoni	te chip	s were u	sed, were they h	ydrated [⊒ ∏Yes	□N₀	N/A
_		-4!	г		بام ماد			<u> </u>			safe source?	L			
Unconsolida			face (f) \	Bedr		r (in)		1 <u>~</u>			g Sealing Materia ity 🔳 Conduct		mned		
Total Well Depth	From Gro	uriu Suri	iace (it.)	2"	Diamete	# (#1. <i>)</i>				Poured	· <u>=</u>	•	IIIpcu		
40.9'		`			D. 41.77	n \		│	nite C			xplain):			
Lower Drillhole D	iameter (i	n.)		Casing	Depth (f	τ.)		Sealing Mat		nt Grout	ı	Canara	t a		
											 	Concre		_	
Was well annular	space gro	uted?		Yes	□No		Unknown	ı —			ete) Grout		ite Chip	S	
If yes, to what de	oth (feet)?		Denti	to Wat	ter (feet)			1 —	<i>ng v</i> ve nite Ch		fonitoring Well B	o <i>rerioies</i> O ntonite - Ce	-	rout	
ii yoo, to what do	pui (icci).	•					2019)	1=		•		ntonite - Ce			
						Jane	2010)			ntonite	No. Yards. Sack			y Mix Rat	io or
5. Material Use	ed to Fil	l Well /	Drillhole	,				From (ft.)	Тс	o (ft.)	Volume (cir		"	Mud W	
cement grou	ut					_		Surface	40.9'	<u> </u>	2 sacks			15lbs/g	al
									ļ						
C Commonto	_														
6. Comments								1							
						_			_						
7. Supervision				, I.	200		Data of F	ling P C!		orifica!!-	Deta Dessi	DNR U			•
Name of Person of Ayres Assoc		ong Fillir	ng & Sealir	ig Lic	cense #			lling & Sealin ⁄yy) 07/27/2	-	enncation	Date Received		Noted	л ву	
Street or Route					_			elephone Nur			Comments		Щ		
3433 Oakwo	od Hills	s Park	way					715) 834			Comments				
City			State	ZIP	Code	<u>_</u>	Signature o	Perso	on Doing	Work	I	Date Sig	ned		
Eau Claire				WI	54	701	_	Greg Al	dria	n			8/18/2	23	

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

I Code							ODININ	Duiçuu.						
☐ Verification Only of Fill and Seal ☐ ☐ Drinking Wa								Vater		Watershed/V	Vastewater	Remedi	ation/Redev	elopment
<u> </u>						W	aste Ma	anagemer	nt 🗌	Other:				
1. Well Locatio										/ Owner Int	formation			
County			que Well# ed Well	of	Hica	ıp#			Facility Nam					
St. Croix		, CITIO	Cu VVCII						Nor Lake					
Latitude / Longitud	de (see in	struction	ns)	Form	at Cod	e	Method	Code		FID or PWS)				
•	`		N	lг	DD		_	PS008	6560094					
	_		w	1 =	_]ddm		=	CR002 TH001	RW-1	mit/Monitoring	#			
14/4 NW	¼ NW	,	Section		ownshi	_	Range	ПЕ	Original Wel	I Owner				
or Gov't Lot #			22	2	29	N	19	₩w	Nor-Lak	e Inc.				
Well Street Address	ss		1			٠٠,			Present We					
891 County F	Rd U									Business				
Well City, Village of	or Town				V	Vell Z	IP Cod	е		ress of Preser	nt Owner			
Hudson					5	5401	16		PO Box					
Subdivision Name					L	ot#			City of Pres	ent Owner		State	ZIP Code	
					}				Bayport			MN	55003	
Reason for Remov	val from S	Service	WI Uni	ique W	/ell # of	f Rep	laceme	nt Well			en, Casing & Se			
									Liner(s) re	d piping remo	veur	=	Yes No	=
3. Filled & Seal	led Well								` '	erforated?		H	Yes ∐ No	
Monitoring W	Vell	19	Original Co				nm/dd/y	уууу)	Screen re			님	Yes ∐ No	
	illegible - 19									ft in place?		님	Yes No	
	If a Well Construction							ilable,	l — —			=	Yes No	_=-
			please att	ach.						ng cut off belo		=	Yes No	
Construction Type): 				_					ng material ris		=	Yes No	=
Drilled		riven (S	Sandpoint)			Dug				rial settle after		=	Yes No	=
Other (specif	fy):								•	, was hole ret	• •		Yes No	N/A
Formation Type:						_			with wate	r from a know	used, were they hyon safe source?	urated 🔳	Yes No	N/A
Unconsolidat	ed Forma	ation	[Bed	drock (? -di	ifficult t	o read)	Required Mo	ethod of Placi	ng Sealing Material			
Total Well Depth F	rom Gro	und Sur	face (ft.)	Casin	g Diam	eter	(in.)		Condu	ctor Pipe-Gra	vity 🔲 Conductor	r Pipe-Pump	ped	
217'				14"	to 7	7', <i>'</i>	10" to	o 150'	Screen (Bento	ned & Poured inite Chips)	Other (Ex	plain):		
Lower Drillhole Dia	ameter (ir	1.)		Casin	g Depti	h (ft.))		Sealing Mat		·· -	···		
6									Neat C	Cement Grout		Concrete		
									☐ Sand-	Cement (Cond	crete) Grout	Bentonite	Chips	
Was well annular s	space gro	uted?		Yes		No	U	nknown		,	Monitoring Well Bo	_	-	
If yes, to what dep	th (feet)?		Dept	h to W	ater (fe	et)				nite Chips	<u> </u>	onite - Ceme		
			87	•						lar Bentonite	느	onite - Sand		
5. Material Use	al An ITH	MolL	Drillhol	_							No. Yards. Sacks		Mix Ra	atio or
		weii /	Drillinoid	9					From (ft.)	To (ft.)	Volume (circl	e one)	Mud V	
3/8" bentonite	e chips								Surface	217	120 sacks; 600	00 lbs		
													ļ	
6. Comments	_													
o. Comments	,													
	_													
7. Supervision	of Wor	(DNR Use		
Name of Person of		ıng Filli	ng & Sealii	ng L	icense	#			-	g or Verification	n Date Received		Noted By	*
Ayres Associa	ales						1(1		yy) 07/17/20		Comments			
Street or Route	nd Hille	Park	wav						lephone Nur 15) 834		Comments			
							1//	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Person Doing	Work	IDa	te Signed		
Eau Claire	· I I								Greg Al		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		18/23	

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

			,	to DNR Bureau:						
☐ Verification Only o	of Fill and S	eal	1 =	rinking Water		Watershed/M	/astewater	Reme	diation/Redevelopme	ent
			<u> </u>	/aste Managemei		Other:				_
1. Well Location Inform	nation WI Unique Wel	# 05	Llicon #			/ Owner Inf	ormation			
	vvi Onique vvei Removed Well	# OI	Hicap #		Facility Nam	_				
St. Croix	B P 9	1 4				FID or PWS)				
Latitude / Longitude (see in:	structions)	Format		Method Code	6560094					
		ا ا ا ا	DD	☐ GPS008 ☐ SCR002		mit/Monitoring	#			—
	/\	v 🗀 '	MDC	OTH001	•	lorth Well)				
14/14 NW 14 NW	Section	n Tov	/nship	Range E	Original We	II Owner			·	
or Gov't Lot #		29) N	19 🗃 w	Nor-Lak	e Inc				
Well Street Address				L	Present We		D 4 11 0			_
891 County Rd U						Business				
Well City, Village or Town				ZIP Code	Mailing Add PO Box	ress of Preser	nt Owner			
Hudson			540	16	City of Pres			State	ZIP Code	
Subdivision Name			Lot#		Bayport	ent Owner		MN	55003	
Reason for Removal from S	ervice WI l	Jnique Wel	I# of Re	placement Well			en, Casing & S			
					'	d piping remov	ved?	_		N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well					Liner(s) r			<u> </u>		N/A
Monitoring Well			on Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Screen re	erforated?		<u> </u>		N/A
Water Well	02/2	23/1965				ft in place?				N/A N/A
			ion Repo	rt is available,		<u>`</u>				
Borehole / Drillhole	please	attach.			1	ng cut off belo ng material rise		=	: = =	N/A N/A
Construction Type:	-t (O d t-	-45				rial settle after		늗		N/A
	riven (Sandpoir	it)	Dug			, was hole ret		-	Yes No	
Other (specify):					If bentoni	te chips were	used, were they I	hydrated		
Formation Type:	.,	—					n safe source?		Yes No 1	N/A
Unconsolidated Forma		Bedro				etnod of Placir ictor Pipe-Gra	ng Sealing Materi	iai itor Pipe-Pum	unad	
Total Well Depth From Grou	ina Surrace (π.)	6"	Diameter	(in.)	_	ned & Poured	- =	•	ped	
128'					Bento	nite Chips)	U Otner (i	Explain):		_
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in	.)	-	Depth (ft.	.)	Sealing Mat			П о	_	
6"		62.4	,		I 🖃	Cement Grout		Concrete		
Was well annular space grou	ited?	Yes	☐ No	Unknown		Cement (Cond ing Wells and	crete) Grout Monitoring Well E	Bentonit Boreholes On	•	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	De	pth to Wat	er (feet)		1 —	nite Chips		ntonite - Cen		
0-62.4'	8	6.20			Granu	lar Bentonite	— Be	entonite - San	d Slurry	
5. Material Used to Fill	Well / Drillh	ole			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards. Sac Volume (ci		Mix Ratio or Mud Weight	
3/8" bentonite chips		·			Surface	128	37 bags. 18			_
						<u> </u>				
6. Comments		·						•		
										_
7. Supervision of Work	*							DNR Us	e Only	_
Name of Person or Firm Doi		aling Lic	ense#	Date of Fil	ling & Sealin	g or Verificatio	n Date Receive		Noted By	\dashv
Ayres Associates - 0				l l	yy) 07/17/2	-				
Street or Route				Te	lephone Nur	nber	Comments			ヿ
3433 Oakwood Hills	Parkway			'	715) 834				<u> </u>	
City		State		Code		Person Doing	y Work		ate Signed	
Eau Claire]WI	547	7 U I	Greg Ali	n wiv		וַל	/18/23	

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

age 1 of 2

☐ Verification Only of F	ill and Seal			rinking Water	L.		Watershed/Wa	stewater	Rem	ediatio	n/Redev	elopment
		ŀ	□ v	/aste Managen	nent [Other:					
1. Well Location Information	on				2. Facilit	y .	/ Owner Info	rmation				
County WI U	nique Well # o	f H	icap#		Facility Na	m	е					
St. Croix	oved Well				Nor Lal							
Latitude / Longitude (see instruc	tions)	- — L Format C	ode	Method Code		•	ID or PWS)					
	N I			☐GPS008	656009							
				SCR002			nit/Monitoring #	Ŧ				
1/ /// ///	W]			OTH001	South V							
14/14 NW 14 NW	Section	Town	-	Range E	Morto							
or Gov't Lot #	22	29	N	19 🔳 v	Present W							
Well Street Address							Business P	Park LLC				
891 County Rd U			har a	710.0.4.			ess of Present				-	
Well City, Village or Town Hudson			540	ZIP Code	PO Box							
Subdivision Name			Lot #		City of Pre				State	Izi	P Code	
Subdivision Name			LOI #		Baypor				MN	5	5003	
Reason for Removal from Service	e IV/IIInia	ue Mell t	t of Po	placement Wel	4.5		iner, Screer	n, Casing & Seal	ing M	ateria		
Reason for Removal Horri Service	e William	uc vvcii n	r OI ING	piacement vvei			piping remove			■ Yes		N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well / Dr	illhole / Bor	ehole li	oform	ation	Liner(s)	re	emoved?		ĺ	Yes	-	N/A
				mm/dd/yyyy)	Liner(s)	ре	erforated?			Yes	. □N	N/A
Monitoring Well	04/25/				Screen	rei	moved?			Yes	. □N	N/A
Water Well	-			urt in qualichia	Casing I	lef	ft in place?			■ Yes	. □N	N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please attac		пкерс	ort is available,	Was cas	sin	ng cut off below	/ surface?		Yes	□ No	N/A
Construction Type:	<u> </u>				Did seal	lin	g material rise	to surface?	ĺ	■ Yes	- 🔲 N	D ∏N/A
Drilled Driven	(Sandpoint)	Γ	Dug	I	Did mat	eri	ial settle after 2	24 hours?	ĺ	Yes	No.	D ∏ N/A
Other (specify):	` ' '	_	⊣ `	,	lf ye	es,	was hole retor	oped?		Yes	- □ N	N/A
Formation Type:							e chips were u	sed, were they hydr	ated	■ Yes	Пи	D ∏N/A
Unconsolidated Formation		Bedroc	k					Sealing Material				
Total Well Depth From Ground S	urface (ft.)	Casing Di		· (in.)			ctor Pipe-Gravi		Pipe-Pu	ımped		
147'	, ,	6		(,	Scree	en	ed & Poured	Other (Expl	ain):	·		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)		Casing De	onth (ff	1	Sealing Ma		nite Chips)					
· ·		_	spui (ic	•,	1 — ·		ement Grout		Concr	ote.		
6"		43'						oto) Crout		nite Chi	200	
Was well annular space grouted?	I	Yes [No	Unknow	, I —		Cement (Concr	_			h2	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?		to Water	(feet)					fonitoring Well Bore Bentor			Croud	
0-43'				C June 2019	″1=			=				
		(11011			7 Gran	luli	ar Bentonite	No. Yards, Sacks S			Mix R	atio or
5. Material Used to Fill We	II / Drillhole				From (ft.)	}	To (ft.)	Volume (circle		<u> </u>	Mud V	
3/8" bentonite chips					Surface		147	61 bags		_		
<u> </u>												
								,				
6. Comments												
7. Supervision of Work									NR U	se Or		
Name of Person or Firm Doing F	illing & Sealing	Licer	rse#		•	_	or Verification	Date Received		Not	ed By	
Ayres Associates				(mm/dd	yyyy) 07/19/2						,,	
Street or Route					Telephone Nu			Comments				
3433 Oakwood Hills Pa	rkway	T=			(715) 83						,	
City		State		Code			Person Doing	Work		Date S		
Eau Claire]WI	D4	701	Greg A		<u> </u>			8/18	23	

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

		R	oute to D	NR Bureau:	*****				, - -	
Verification Only	of Fill and Se	al	Drink	ing Water		Watershed/W	/astewater	Remed	iation/Redevelop	ment
			Wast	e Manageme	nt 🗌	Other:				
1. Well Location Inform	nation				2. Facility	/ Owner Inf	ormation			
County	WI Unique Well#	of Hi	cap#		Facility Nam					
St. Croix	Removed Well				Nor Lake	e/RSG				
	atructions)	 Format Co	do IMo	thod Code		ID or PWS)				
Latitude / Longitude (see in:	·			GPS008	6560094	120				
	N	1 =	ן [SCR002		mit/Monitoring	#			
	w		M [OTH001	VE-1					
14/14 NW 14 NW	Section	Towns	'	nge 🔲 E	Original We					
or Gov't Lot#	22	29	$N \mid 1$	9 🔳 w	Nor-Lak					-
Well Street Address	•				Present We		D. J. L. O			
891 County Rd. U						Business I				
Well City, Village or Town			Well ZIP		-	ress of Presen	t Owner			
Hudson			54016		PO Box					
Subdivision Name			Lot#		City of Pres	ent Owner		State	ZIP Code	
					Bayport			MN	55003	
Reason for Removal from S	ervice WI Un	ique Well#	of Replac	ement Well			n, Casing & Seal	ing Mate		3
						d piping remov	/ed?	닖	= =	N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well					Liner(s) re				= =	N/A
Monitoring Well		onstruction	Date (mm	/dd/yyyy)		erforated?		닏	====	N/A N/A
	12/09	9/1991			Screen re				Yes No	∐N/A
Water Well	If a Well C	Construction	Report is	available,	- Casing le	ft in place?			Yes No	N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please att		<u> </u>	,	Was casi	ng cut off belo	w surface?		Yes No	N/A
Construction Type:						ng material rise			Yes No	N/A
Drilled D	riven (Sandpoint)		Dug		i	rial settle after		Ц	Yes No	N/A
Other (specify):						, was hole reto	• •		Yes ∐ No [■	N/A
Formation Type:						te chips were or r from a known	used, were they hydr	ated	Yes No	□N/A
Unconsolidated Forma	tion [Bedrock					ng Sealing Material			
Total Well Depth From Grou		Casing Dia		1	1 —	ictor Pipe-Grav		Pine-Pumi	ped	
45.3'	ina Sanase (ii.)	4	incici (iii.	''	1 —	ned & Poured	Other (Expl			
						nite Chips)		aii i)	<u> </u>	_
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in	.)	Casing De	pth (ft.)		Sealing Mat					
					1 ==	Cement Grout	닏	Concrete		
Was well annular space grou	tod2	1 🗸 🙃	I No. C	Unknown	Sand-	Cement (Conc	rete) Grout	Bentonite	Chips	
					-	-	Monitoring Well Bore	holes Onl	y :	
f yes, to what depth (feet)?	Dept	h to Water (feet)		Bento:	nite Chips	Bentor	nite - Cem	ent Grout	
					Granu	lar Bentonite	☐ Bentor	nite - Sand	l Slurry	
5. Material Used to Fill	Well / Drillhol	e			From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards. Sacks S			or
					Surface	45.3'	Volume (circle 6 bags	one)	Mud Weigl	nt
3/8" bentonite	CHIPS				Surface	40.0	0 Days		N/A	
					 	 			 	
6. Comments										
7. Supervision of Work	as Filling 9 O. "			Data of C	line 0 Or	\		ONR Use		
Name of Person or Firm Do Ayres Associates	ng rilling & Seali	ng Licen:	se #	1	-	g or Verificatio	n Date Received		Noted By	
<u> </u>					/yy) 7/19/202		Comments			-
Street or Route 3433 Oakwood Hills	Parkway				elephone Nur 715) 834		Comments			
	ı aırway	State	ZIP Cod			Ferson Doing	1 Mork	IDa	te Signed	
City Eau Claire		WI	5470			ldrian	1 440IK		18/23	
		1 ***	10770	•	1 7.58			[3/	. 5, 20	

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

age 1 of 2

•		F	Route to I	DNR Bureau:					·	
Verification Only of	Fill and Sea	al	Drini	king Water		Watershed/W	/astewater	Remed	liation/Redevel	lopment
_ ,			Was	te Manageme	nt [Other:				
1. Well Location Informa						ty / Owner Inf	ormation			
مΩا ُ	Unique Well # moved Well	t of H	icap#		Facility Na					
St. Croix	IIIOVCU VVCII					ke/RSG			<u> </u>	
Latitude / Longitude (see instru	uctions)	Format C	ode M	ethod Code	656009	(FID or PWS)				
	N)	☐GPS008 ☐SCR002		ermit/Monitoring	#			
	W		ом	OTH001	VE-2	orr, motor morning				
14/4 NW 14 NW	Section	Town	ship Ra	ange E	Original W	/ell Owner			··· <u> </u>	
or Gov't Lot #	22	29	$N \mid 1$	19 🗑 w	Nor-La	ke Inc.				
Well Street Address	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				Vell Owner				
891 County Rd. U						n Business I			<u> </u>	
Well City, Village or Town			Well ZIP		1 ~	idress of Presen	t Owner			
Hudson			54016	3	PO Bo			104-4-	IZID O- d-	
Subdivision Name			Lot#		Baypor	esent Owner		State MN	ZIP Code 55003	
	, 1.12		<u> </u>				n, Casing & S			
Reason for Removal from Serv	rice WI Un	ique Well #	ot Repla	cement Well		and piping remov		aamig wat	Yes No	■ N/A
3. Filled & Sealed Well / [Orillhole / Be	orehole-li	nformati	ion	1 '	removed?			Yes No	N/A
_		onstruction			Liner(s)	perforated?			Yes No	■ N/A
Monitoring Well	5/12/		•	****	Screen	removed?			Yes No	□ N/A
Water Well			n Bonort i	s available,	Casing	left in place?			Yes No	□ N/A
Borehole / Drillhole	please att		n Kepon i	s available,	Was ca	sing cut off belo	w surface?		Yes No	□ N/A
Construction Type:					Did sea	iling material rise	to surface?		Yes No	□ N/A
Drilled Drive	en (Sandpoint)		Dug		Did mat	terial settle after	24 hours?		Yes No	□ N/A
Other (specify):						es, was hole reto	• •		Yes No	■ N/A
Formation Type:						nite chips were i iter from a knowr	used, were they h	ydrated 🔳	Yes No	□ N/A
Unconsolidated Formation	n [Bedroc	k				ng Sealing Materia	al		
Total Well Depth From Ground	Surface (ft.)	Casing Di	ameter (ir	າ.)	Cone	ductor Pipe-Grav	vity 🔲 Conduct	or Pipe-Pum	ped	
47.5'		4				ened & Poured ntonite Chips)	Other (E	xplain):		
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)		Casing De	epth (ft.)		Sealing M		<u> </u>			
, ,					I — `	t Cement Grout		Concrete	;	
· <u> </u>		<u> </u>		_	- ☐ Sand	d-Cement (Conc	rete) Grout	Bentonit	e Chips	
Was well annular space grouted	d?	Yes	■ No [Unknown	For Monito	oring Wells and I	Monitoring Well B	 oreholes On	/y:	
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Dept	h to Water	(feet)		■ Bent	tonite Chips	_ ☐ Ber	ntonite - Cem	ent Grout	
					Gran	nular Bentonite	☐ Bei	ntonite - San	d Slurry	
5. Material Used to Fill W	ell / Drillhol	e			From (ft.) To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sack			
					Surface	4.50	Volume (cir 6 bags	cle one)	Mud We	eight
3/8" bentonite ch	IID2				Surface	77.5	0 bays		N/A	
					1				+	
6. Comments										
7. Supervision of Work								DNR Use	Only	
Name of Person or Firm Doing	Filling & Seali	ng Licer	nse#	Date of Fi	lling & Seal	ing or Verificatio	n Date Received		Noted By	
Ayres Associates	-			li .	/yy) 7/24/20	-			1	
Street or Route				T	elephone N	umber	Comments			
3433 Oakwood Hills P	arkway			(715) 83					
City		State	ZIP Co			of Person Doing	Work		ate Signed	
Eau Claire		WI	5470	1	Greg 1	Aldrían		8	/18/23	

Eau Claire

WI

54701

Greg Aldrian

8/18/23

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to DNR Bureau: Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information 2. Facility / Owner Information WI Unique Well # of County Hicap # Facility Name Removed Well Nor Lake/RSG St. Croix Facility ID (FID or PWS) Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Format Code Method Code 656009420 GPS008 Ν icense/Permit/Monitoring# ∃SCR002 DDM VE-4 W ``TOTH001 14/14 NW 1/4 Section Township Original Well Owner NW Range ٦E Nor-Lake Inc. 22 19 or Gov't Lot # 29 **■** w Present Well Owner Well Street Address **Hudson Business Park LLC** 891 County Rd. U Mailing Address of Present Owner Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code PO Box 606 Hudson 54016 City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Subdivision Name Lot# **Bayport** MN 55003 4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Reason for Removal from Service Pump and piping removed? Yes Nο Liner(s) removed? Yes Nο 3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) perforated? Yes Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Monitoring Well Screen removed? Yes 5/13/1993 Water Well Casing left in place? No N/A Yes If a Well Construction Report is available, Borehole / Drillhole Was casing cut off below surface? Yes N/A please attach. Did sealing material rise to surface? Construction Type: Yes No N/A Did material settle after 24 hours? Yes No N/A Driven (Sandpoint) Dug Drilled If yes, was hole retopped? Yes Other (specify): If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated Formation Type: ■ Yes No □ N/A with water from a known safe source? Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) Screened & Poured 59.2 Other (Explain): (Bentonite Chips) Lower Drilfhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials Neat Cement Grout Concrete Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout **Bentonite Chips** Unknown Was well annular space grouted? Yes ■ No For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: Depth to Water (feet) If yes, to what depth (feet)? Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry No. Yards, Sacks Sealant or 5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) Volume (circle one) 59.2 Surface 9 bags 3/8" bentonite chips N/A 6. Comments 7. Supervision of Work **DNR Use Only** Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification Date Received Noted By License # (mm/dd/yyyy) 7/24/2023 Avres Associates Telephone Number Street or Route Comments 3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway (715) 834-3161 ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work Date Signed City State

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

☐ Verification Only	y Water		י ∟	Watershed/W	/astewa	ater [Rem	ediati	on/Redeve	elopment					
				🔲 v	Vaste I	Manageme	nt 🗀		Other:						
1. Well Location Infor	mation						2. Facilit	y I	/ Owner Inf	ormat	tion				
County	WI Uniq	ue Well # o	of I	licap#	!		Facility Na								
St. Croix	Remove	d vveli					Nor Lal		P/RSG ID or PWS)						
Latitude / Longitude (see in	nstruction	s)	Format (Code		od Code	656009								
_		N		D	_	GPS008			nit/Monitoring	#					
		w	□D	DM		SCR002 OTH001	VE-5	CIII		π				_	
14/14 NW 14 NW	V	Section	Town	nship	Rang		Original W								
or Gov't Lot #		22	29	N	19	■ W	Nor-Lal								
Well Street Address							Present W								
891 County Rd. U									Business I						
Well City, Village or Town					ZIP Co	ode	. ~		ess of Presen	it Owne	er				
Hudson				540	016		PO Box					T			
Subdivision Name				Lot #	<u> </u>	-	City of Pre		nt Owner			State		IP Code	
							Baypor					MN		55003	
Reason for Removal from	Service	WI Uniq	ue Well	# of Re	eplacer	nent Well			iner, Scree		sing & Sea	ling Ma	_		
						_			piping remov	/ed?		Ļ	Ye ∵	=	
3. Filled & Sealed We									moved?			Ļ	ا Ye	=	
Monitoring Well	d/yyyy)		•	erforated?			Ļ	∐Ye							
		Screen					Ĺ	_ Ye	=	=					
Water Well	vailable,	<u> </u>		t in place?				Ye	_=	=-					
Borehole / Drillhole	1	olease atta	ch.		_				g cut off below			Į.	Ye	=	=
Construction Type:				_			l .		g material rise			<u> </u>	Ye	=	=
Drilled I	Driven (Sa	andpoint)		Du	g		l .		al settle after			Ļ	Ye -√-		=
Other (specify):							1		was hole reto			L	Ye	s []No	N/A
Formation Type:		<u> </u>							e chips were i from a know			ialeu [Ye	s 🔲 No	☐ N/A
Unconsolidated Form	ation		Bedro	ck			Required M	Иe	thod of Placin	ng Seal	ing Material	-			
Total Well Depth From Gro	ound Surf	ace (ft.)	Casing D	iamete	r (in.)				ctor Pipe-Grav	vity _	_ Conductor	Pipe-Pu	mped	l	
79'		1	4				Scree (Ben	en	ed & Poured nite Chips)		Other (Exp	lain):			
Lower Drillhole Diameter (i	in.)		Casing D	epth (f	t.)		Sealing Ma	ate	erials						
							☐ Neat	C	ement Grout			Concre	ete		
							- ∏ Sand	J-C	Cement (Conc	rete) G	Frout	Benton	ite Cl	hips	
Was well annular space gro	outed?		Yes	■ No	Ш	Unknown	For Monito	orin	ng Wells and I	Monito	ring Well Bore	eholes O	nly:		
If yes, to what depth (feet)	?	Depth	to Wate	r (feet)			■ Bent	on	ite Chips		☐ Bento	nite - Ce	ement	Grout	
		l					1=		ar Bentonite		=	nite - Sa			
C. Marka dalilla and the Eth	U 187-11 /	Duille								No. Y	ards, Sacks			Mix Ra	tio or
5. Material Used to Fil					,		From (ft.)	-	To (ft.)	\	/olume (circle	one)		Mud W	
3/8" bentonite	<u>chips</u>				_		Surface	:	79'	13	bags		1	<u>N/A</u>	
6. Comments															
7. Supervision of Wor	·k										_	DNR U	se O	nly .	
Name of Person or Firm D	oing Fillin	g & Sealing	g Lice	nse#		Date of Fi	lling & Seali	ng	or Verificatio	n Dat	le Received			ted By	
Ayres Associates						(mm/dd/y	/yy) 7/24/20)23	3		<u> </u>				
							elephone Nu			Cor	mments				*
3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway							715) 83								
City			State		Code				Person Doing	Work				Signed	
Eau Claire]WI	54	701		Greg +	4 L	drían				8/18	3/23	

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

☐ Verificatio	n Only	of Fill	and Soa			to DNR E Irinking V			Watershed∧	Vastewater	Reme	ediation/F	₹edevel	opment
verilleation	ii Oiliy	01 1 111	anu oca	•		Vaste Mai	nagemei	nt 🔲	Other:					·
1. Well Location	n Infor							2. Facility	/ Owner In	formation				
County		WI Unio	ue Well#	of H	licap#			Facility Nam						
St. Croix	<i>,</i>	Remove	eu vveii					Nor Lake						
Latitude / Longitud		L—— —	ns)	Format (Code	Method	Code		FID or PWS)					
Lucidad / Longital	uo (000 ii	.00.000	N N	Пр			S008	6560094						
							R002		mit/Monitorin	g#				
4//4/	12.		W	D			H001	VE-6						
	¹ / ₄ NW	<u> </u>	Section	Town	•	Range	□ E	Original We						
or Gov't Lot #			22	29	N	19	W	Present We						
Well Street Address 891 County F								Hudson	Business	Park LLC				
Well City, Village	or Town					ZIP Code	,	_	ress of Prese	nt Owner				
Hudson					540)16		PO Box			Tay :			
Subdivision Name	;				Lot#			City of Preso			State MN	ZIP 0		
Reason for Remov	val from S	Service	WI Unio	ue Well	# of Re	placemer	nt Well			en, Casing & Se	aling Ma			\blacksquare
									d piping remo	ved?	Ļ	_ Yes [=	■ N/A
3. Filled & Seal	B. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole I							Liner(s) re			Ļ	_ Yes	⊣ .։	N/A
Monitoring V	-		n Date ((mm/dd/y	ууу)	Screen re	erforated?		Ļ	_ Yes [□∨ [≡	N/A		
☐ Water Well	05/18/	1993					ft in place?		L.	_ Yes [■l∨oo [■ No No	∐ N/A		
	Water Well If a Well Construction Report is av							l — -	<u>'</u>			Yes [=-	N/A
Borehole / D			please atta	ch.					ng cut off belo		=	Yes [⊣No	∐ N/A
Construction Type	_			Г	-				ig material its ial settle afte	e to surface?	<u>"</u>	■ Yes []Yes [No ■ No	∐ N/A
Drilled		oriven (S	andpoint)	Į.	Dug)			, was hole re		<u> </u>	''es []Yes [No	∐ N/A ■ N/A
Other (speci	ify):							1 -		used, were they hy	∟ ⊸drated	[_
Formation Type:			_	_						n safe source?	L	_ Yes _	No	N/A
Unconsolidat	ted Forma	ation		Bedro	ck			I — .		ing Sealing Material				-
Total Well Depth F	From Gro	und Suri		Casing D	iameter	r (in.)		. —	•	vity Conducto	r Pipe-Pui	nped		
55.2'				4					ned & Poured nite Chips)	Other (Ex	(plain):			
Lower Drillhole Dia	ameter (ir	٦.)	1	Casing D	epth (ft	.)		Sealing Mat	erials					
								Neat C	Cement Grout		Concre	te		
			$\overline{}$., [<u> </u>			Sand-	Cement (Con	crete) Grout	Benton	ite Chips		
Was well annular s				Yes [No.	∪on	known	For Monitori	ng Wells and	Monitoring Well Bo	reholes O	nly:		
If yes, to what dep	oth (feet)?	•	Depth	to Water	r (feet)			Bentor	nite Chips	☐ Ben	tonite - Ce	ment Gro	out	
								Granu	lar Bentonite	☐ Ben	tonite - Sa	nd Slurry		
5. Material Use	d to Fil	Well /	Drillhole					From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards. Sacks Volume (circ			Aix Ratio	
cement	arout							Surface	55.2'	3 sacks	ie one)		/lud Wei bs/ga	
Cement	grout	-						Burrace	0012	O GUGKO		10	<u> </u>	
												<u> </u>		
6. Comments										1				
7. Supervision	of Wor	k									DNR Us	n Only		
Name of Person o			ng & Sealin	g Lice	nse#	Da	ate of Fil	ing & Sealing	or Verification	on Date Received	DIAK US	Noted		
Ayres Associ		-						yy) 7/25/202	•				-	
Street or Route							Те	lephone Nun	nber	Comments				
3433 Oakwoo	3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway							715) 834		<u> </u>				
City				State		Code	•		Person Doin	g Work		ate Sign		
Eau Claire				WI	54	701		Greg Ai	drian			8/18/23	3	

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

_							DNR I nking V	Bureau Votor	: _	٦.,	Vatorahad AA	Vantaura		■ Damadi	otion/Daday		
Verificatio	n Only	of Fill	and Sea	ı	18		valei inageme	Watershed/Wastewater other:					Remediation/Redevelopment				
1. Well Location	on Infor	mation				VVa	SIC IVIA	inageni			Owner Inf	Format	ion		-		
County			ue Well#	of	Hicap	#			Facility Na		OWITET IIII	Ollilai	1011				
St. Croix								Nor Lake/RSG									
Latitude / Longitu		struction	ne)	Format	Code	TA	/lethod	Code	Facility ID (FID or PWS)								
Latitude / Lorigitu	ide (See ii	isti uctioi	N		DD	"	GF	PS008	656009420								
					DDM		_	CR002 TH001	License/Pe	ermi	it/Monitoring) #					
74/4 NW	14 NW	,	Section]	vnship	F	Range	ΠE	Original Well Owner								
or Gov't Lot # 22 29							19 [°]	₩.	Nortal								
Well Street Address								Present Well Owner									
891 County Rd. U								Hudson Business Park LLC									
Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code							Mailing Address of Present Owner										
Hudson						401	6		PO Box 606 City of Present Owner State ZIP Code								
Subdivision Name	e				Lot	#			Bayport MN 55003								
Reason for Remo	oval from S	Service	WI Unio	aue We	ll# of F	Repl	aceme	nt Well	4. Pump,	4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material							
				·					Pump and piping removed?								
3. Filled & Sea	ıled Wel								Liner(s) removed?								
Monitoring \	Well	ľ	Original Co			e (m	ım/dd/y	/ууу)	Screen	•				=	Yes No		
Water Well		Ļ	05/19/								in place?			=	Yes No	=	
Borehole / [Orillhole		If a Well Coplease atta		tion Re	port	is ava	ilable,	Was cas	sing	cut off belo	w surfa	ce?		<u> </u>	□ N/A	
Construction Type	<u> </u>					_			_1	Did sealing material rise to surface?							
Drilled		Oriven (S	andpoint)			ug				Did material settle after 24 hours? Yes No N/A							
Other (spec	:ify):										vas hole reto				Yes No	N/A	
Formation Type:	_					_					rom a know		ere they hydi ource?	ated 🔳	Yes 🗌 No	N/A	
Unconsolida	ted Forma	ation		Bedr	ock				Required N	vleth	nod of Placir	ng Seali	ng Material				
Total Well Depth	From Gro	und Sur	face (ft.)	Casing	Diame	ter (in.)		ı —	Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Screened & Poured Check (Symbols)							
73'				4					(Ben	toni	te Chips)	L	Other (Expl	ain):			
Lower Drillhole D	iameter (ii	n.)	ľ	Casing	Depth	(ft.)			Sealing Ma				_				
											ment Grout		H	Concrete	Ohler		
Was well annular	space gro	uted?		Yes	N	lo	Πu	nknown	1 🖳		ement (Cond	•		Bentonite	•		
If yes, to what de	pth (feet)?)	Depth	to Wat	er (fee	t)			For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout								
				•					Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry								
5. Material Use	ed to Fil	Well /	Drillhole						From (ft.)		To (ft.)		ards. Sacks S	Sealant or	Mix Ra	itio or	
3/8" bei									Surface		73'		olume (circle bags	one)	Mud W	/eight	
<u> </u>	HOHILE	ÇHID	·						Surrace	+		10	bags		INA		
6. Comments																	
7. Supervision											16 11	-		ONR Use			
							illing & Seali YYY) 7/24/20	-	or venticatio	on Date	e Received		Noted By				
Street or Route									elephone Nu		er	Con	nments				
3433 Oakwo	od Hills	Park	way						715) 83							- 1	
City			_	State		P C					erson Doing	g Work			te Signed		
Eau Claire WI					5	470	U1		Greg Aldrían 8/18/23								

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

				oute to	DNR Burea	u:									
Verification Only o		Drir	nking Water		v	Vatershed/W	astewater	Rem	Remediation/Redevelopment						
<u></u>				☐ Wa	iste Manager	nent [nt Other:								
1. Well Location Inform	ation					2. Facilit	ty /	Owner Info	ormation						
County	f Hi	cap#		,	Facility Name										
St. Croix	ļ				Nor Lake/RSG										
Latitude / Longitude (see ins	tructions)		ormat Co	ode II	Method Code	1 -	•	D or PWS)							
Latitude / Longitude (acc inc	(I dollorio)	N			GPS008	656009									
		_	_		SCR002		License/Permit/Monitoring #								
		<u>_w</u> _			OTH001	VE-8			***						
14/14 NW 14 NW	Se	ction	Towns		Range E										
or Gov't Lot #	19 🔳 v														
Well Street Address		Present Well Owner Hudgen Business Bark LLC													
891 County Rd. U		Hudson Business Park LLC Mailing Address of Present Owner													
Well City, Village or Town					P Code	PO Box			Cowner						
Hudson				5401	6	City of Pre				State	710	Code			
Subdivision Name				Lot#		Baypor		II OWITE		MN		5003			
				L		4 D		ner Scree	n Casing & Se			,000			
Reason for Removal from Se	ervice V	/VI Uniqu	ue Well#	of Repl	acement We		4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material Pump and piping removed? Yes No N/A								
0 = 11 10 0 1 111 11	(5.11)			_==									N/A		
3. Filled & Sealed Well					m/dd/yyyy)	, ,		rforated?		i	Yes	∏‰	N/A		
Monitoring Well	1 -			Date (iii	iiii/dd/yyyy/	Screen	•			Ĭ	Yes	■ No	□ N/A		
Water Well	Water Well 05/19/1993					Casing	- Casing left in place? ■ Yes □ No □						∏ N/A		
Borehole / Drillhole		Well Co		Report	l is available,	Was ca	Was casing cut off below surface?								
Construction Type:	pica	ise allac	41.				Was casing cut off below surface?								
	iven (Sand	noint)	Г	Dug		1	Did material settle after 24 hours?								
	IVEIT (Sariu)	point)	L.	_ Dug		lf ye	If yes, was hole retopped? ☐ Yes ☐ No ■ N/A								
Other (specify):						1	If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated								
Formation Type:			-			*****			safe source?		Yes	<u> </u>	N/A		
Unconsolidated Format	ion	L	Bedrock	·	•	I —	Required Method of Placing Sealing Material								
Total Well Depth From Groun	nd Surface		asing Dia	ameter (in.)	· — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —									
32'		- 13	3				Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) Other (Explain):								
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	С	asing De	pth (ft.)		Sealing M	Sealing Materials								
						☐ Neat	Neat Cement Grout Concrete								
							Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite Chips								
Was well annular space grout	ted?	П,	es 📗	No	Unknow	n For Monite	oring	g Wells and I	Monitoring Well Bo	oreholes C	Only:				
If yes, to what depth (feet)?		Depth 1	to Water	(feet)		■ Bent	tonit	te Chips	☐ Ber	tonite - Co	ement G	rout			
		1				Gran	Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry								
5. Material Used to Fill	Mall / Dri	Ilhoio				From (ft.		To (ft.)	No. Yards. Sack	s Sealant		Mix Ra			
		miore							Volume (circ	cle one)		Mud W	eight _		
3/8" bentonite o	chips					Surface	•	32.'	2.5 bags	·	N	<u>/A</u>	·		
							+								
6. Comments															
o. comments															
7. Supervision of Work		0 "			ID	EIII: 2.0 **		\ I 11	Deta Desid	DNR U					
Name of Person or Firm Doi	ng Hilling &	sealing	Licen	se#	1	Filling & Seal	-		n Date Received		INOTE	d By			
Ayres Associates					Kumvaa	⁽ yyyy) 7/19/20			Comments	<u>-</u>					
Street or Route 3433 Oakwood Hills	Parkway	v				Telephone No. (715) 83			Comments						
City		,	State	ZIP C	ode	_ `		Person Doing	Work	ı	Date Si	aned			
Eau Claire	WI	547		1 -	Greg Aldrian			8/18/23							

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to DNR Bureau: Remediation/Redevelopment Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater Waste Management Other: 2. Facility / Owner Information 1. Well Location Information County WI Unique Well # of Hicap # Facility Name Removed Well Nor Lake/RSG St. Croix Facility ID (FID or PWS) Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Format Code Method Code 656009420 GPS008 License/Permit/Monitoring # □SCR002 VE-9 W IOTH001 14/14 NW Section Original Well Owner Township Range NW ٦F Nor-Lake Inc. 22 29 19 or Gov't Lot # ■ w Present Well Owner Well Street Address **Hudson Business Park LLC** 891 County Rd. U Mailing Address of Present Owner Well ZIP Code Well City, Village or Town PO Box 606 54016 Hudson City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Subdivision Name Lot# MN **Bayport** 55003 4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Reason for Removal from Service Pump and piping removed? Yes ٦No Liner(s) removed? Yes No N/A 3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) perforated? Yes No N/A Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Monitoring Well Screen removed? Yes 05/19/1993 Water Well Casing left in place? ■ Yes No N/A If a Well Construction Report is available. Borehole / Drillhole Was casing cut off below surface? Yes please attach. Construction Type: Did sealing material rise to surface? Yes No N/A Did material settle after 24 hours? Yes No ∃n/a Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug If yes, was hole retopped? Yes No Other (specify): If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated ■ Yes □No □N/A Formation Type: with water from a known safe source? Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Conductor Pipe-Pumped Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) Conductor Pipe-Gravity Screened & Poured 47 Other (Explain): (Bentonite Chips) Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials Neat Cement Grout Concrete Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout **Bentonite Chips** Was well annular space grouted? Yes ■ No Unknown For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry No. Yards. Sacks Sealant or 5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) Volume (circle one) Mud Weight 47' Surface 4 bags 3/8" bentonite chips N/A 6. Comments 7. Supervision of Work **DNR Use Only** Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Date Received Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification License # Noted By Avres Associates (mm/dd/yyyy) 7/19/2023 Telephone Number Street or Route Comments 3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway (715) 834-3161 Signature of Person Doing Work State ZIP Code Date Signed

WI

Eau Claire

54701

Greg Aldrían

8/18/23

3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway

Eau Claire

State

WI

ZIP Code

54701

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to DNR Bureau: **Drinking Water** Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment ∇erification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 2. Facility / Owner Information 1. Well Location Information County WI Unique Well # of Hicap # Facility Name Removed Well Nor Lake/RSG St. Croix Facility ID (FID or PWS) Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Method Code Format Code 656009420 □GPS008 License/Permit/Monitoring# SCR002 □ DDM VE-10 W OTH001 14/14 NW Original Well Owner Section Township Range NW F Nor-Lake Inc. 22 29 19 ■ w or Gov't Lot # Present Well Owner Well Street Address **Hudson Business Park LLC** 891 County Rd. U Mailing Address of Present Owner Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code PO Box 606 54016 Hudson City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Subdivision Name Lot# **Bayport** MN 55003 4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Reason for Removal from Service Pump and piping removed? Liner(s) removed? Yes Пио N/A 3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) perforated? N/A Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Monitoring Well Screen removed? Yes N/A 05/20/1993 Water Well Casing left in place? Yes No IN/A If a Well Construction Report is available. Borehole / Drillhole Was casing cut off below surface? Yes please attach. Construction Type: Did sealing material rise to surface? Yes No N/A Did material settle after 24 hours? Yes ĪΝ/Α ■ No Driven (Sandpoint) ☐ Dug Drilled If yes, was hole retopped? Yes No N/A Other (specify): If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated Yes □No N/A Formation Type: with water from a known safe source? Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) Screened & Poured 69 Other (Explain): (Bentonite Chips) Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials Neat Cement Grout Concrete Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout **Bentonite Chips** ■ No Unknown Was well annular space grouted? Yes For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) **Bentonite Chips** Bentonite - Cement Grout **Granular Bentonite** Bentonite - Sand Slurry Yards, Sacks Sealant or 5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) Volume (circle one) 69' Surface 8 sacks 15lbs/gal cement grout 6. Comments **DNR Use Only** 7. Supervision of Work Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification Date Received Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Noted By Avres Associates (mm/dd/yyyy) 7/25/2023 Street or Route Telephone Number Comments

(715) 834-3161

Signature of Person Doing Work

Greg Aldrían

Date Signed

8/18/23

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015) Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and chs. NR 141 and 812, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to DNR Bureau: Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Redevelopment Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information 2. Facility / Owner Information WI Unique Well # of Removed Well Hicap # Facility Name County Nor Lake/RSG St. Croix Facility ID (FID or PWS) Latitude / Longitude (see instructions) Format Code Method Code 656009420 GPS008 License/Permit/Monitoring # SCR002 OTH001 VE-11 14/14 NW Range Original Well Owner 1/4 Section Township NW TΕ Nor-Lake Inc. 22 19 or Gov't Lot # 29 W Present Well Owner Well Street Address **Hudson Business Park LLC** 891 County Rd. U Mailing Address of Present Owner Well ZIP Code Well City, Village or Town PO Box 606 Hudson 54016 City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Subdivision Name Lot# MN 55003 **Bayport** 4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material Reason for Removal from Service WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Pump and piping removed? Yes ٦No Liner(s) removed? Yes N/A 3. Filled & Sealed Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) perforated? Yes Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Monitoring Well Screen removed? N/A 5/12/1993 Water Well Casing left in place? Yes No If a Well Construction Report is available, Borehole / Drillhole Was casing cut off below surface? Yes ĪΝ/Α please attach. Did sealing material rise to surface? Yes Construction Type: N/A Did material settle after 24 hours? Yes No □ N/A Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug If yes, was hole retopped? Yes No ■ N/A Other (specify): If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated ■ Yes No Formation Type: with water from a known safe source? Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) Screened & Poured 47' Other (Explain): (Bentonite Chips) Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Sealing Materials Neat Cement Grout Concrete Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout **Bentonite Chips** No Unknown Was well annular space grouted? | Yes For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: Depth to Water (feet) If yes, to what depth (feet)? Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry Yards. Sacks Sealant or 5. Material Used to Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft.) To (ft.) Volume (circle one) 47' Surface 5 N/A 3/8" bentonite chips 6. Comments

7. Supervision of Work **DNR Use Only** Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing License # Date of Filling & Sealing or Verification Date Received Noted By Avres Associates (mm/dd/yyyy) 7/19/2023 Street or Route Telephone Number Comments 3433 Oakwood Hills Parkway (715) 834-3161 ZIP Code Signature of Person Doing Work City State Date Signed Eau Claire WI 54701 Greg Aldrian 8/18/23

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

☐ Verification Only of Fill and Seal							NA/stan	u:	14/-4-ualaa d 0	١ - ١ - ١	Down disking (Dod					
						rinking		. H	Watershed/Wastewater			Remediation/Redevelopment				
					LJ	Vaste N	/lanagen									
1. Well Location	on Infor			-f [1	liana #				/ Owner In	formation						
- Removed Well					Hicap #			Facility Nam								
St. Croix	(
Latitude / Longitu	ide (see ir	struction	ns)	Format	Code		od Code	Facility ID (FID or PWS) 656009420								
	_		N	│ □□	D	. —	GPS008		License/Permit/Monitoring #							
			w	По	DM	. —	SCR002 OTH001	VE-12	THENTOTHE	y m						
74/14 NW	14 NW	,	Section		nship	Range		0 1 1 1101 1	Owner							
or Gov't Lot # 22 29					•	آمه ا	ш,	Nantale								
								·	Present Well Owner							
Well Street Address 891 County Rd. U								Hudson	Hudson Business Park LLC							
Well City, Village					Well	ZIP Co	de	-	Mailing Address of Present Owner							
Hudson					540			PO Box	606							
Subdivision Name					Lot#			City of Prese	ent Owner		State	ZIP Code				
					ľ			Bayport MN 55003								
Reason for Remo	val from	Service	WI Uni	que Well	# of Re	placem	nent Wel		4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material							
								Pump and piping removed?								
3. Filled & Sea	iled Wel								Liner(s) removed?							
Monitoring \	Well	ľ	Original Co		n Date ((mm/do	d/yyyy)	` ' '	erforated?		⊢	Yes No	N/A			
		-	05/20	/1993				Screen re			닐	Yes No	∐N/A			
Water Well			If a Well C	onstruction	on Repo	ort is av	/ailable,		ft in place?			Yes No	∐ N/A			
Borehole / [please atta	ach.	·				ng cut off belo		=	Yes No	∐ N/A			
Construction Type	e :								Did sealing material rise to surface? Did material settle after 24 hours? Yes No N/A Yes No N/A							
Drilled		Oriven (S	andpoint)		Dug	3					님	Yes No	∐N/A			
Other (spec	;ify):								If yes, was hole retopped? Yes No N/A If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated							
Formation Type:										n safe source?		Yes No	N/A			
Unconsolida	ted Form	ation		Bedro	ck			Required Me	ethod of Placi	ing Sealing Material						
Total Well Depth	From Gro	und Sur	face (ft.)	Casing D	iamete	r (in.)			-	avity 🔳 Conductor	Pipe-Pump	ped				
62'			Ì	4					ned & Poured nite Chips)	Other (Exp	olain):					
Lower Drillhole D	iameter (i	n.)		Casing D	epth (ft	:.)		Sealing Mat								
	,	·						Neat Cement Grout Concrete								
								Sand-	Cement (Con	crete) Grout	_ Bentonite	Chips				
Was well annular	space gro	uted?		Yes	■ No		Unknow	, ı —		Monitoring Well Bor	eholes Only	y:				
If yes, to what de	pth (feet)?	?	Depth	to Wate	r (feet)			☐ Bentor	nite Chips	Bento	onite - Cem	ent Grout				
			- 1					1=	Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry							
5. Material Use	ad ta Eil	L MALL /	Drillhold					From (ft.)	To (ft.)	No. Yards, Sacks			o or			
		i vveii /	Dillillore						62'	Volume (circle	e one)	Mud We				
cement	grout							Surface	02	9 sacks		15lbs/ga	<u>u</u>			
												-				
6. Comments																
o. oommonto									-							
						-					DAID ::-	01				
7. Supervision Name of Person			na & Spalin	na Hice	ense #		Date of	Filling & Sealing	or Verification		DNR Use	Only Noted By	· -			
Ayres Assoc		2019 I IIII	A CCUIII	عادات	100 fr			yyyy) 07/25/20	•	Sale Neceived		. Total Dy				
Street or Route				I			<u> </u>	Telephone Nun		Comments		<u> </u>				
3433 Oakwo	od Hills	s Park	way					(715) 834								
City				State	ZIP	Code		• •	Person Doin	g Work	Da	te Signed				
Eau Claire WI				WI	54	701		Greg Ai	Greg Aldrían			8/18/23				

Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Report

Form 3300-005 (R 4/2015)

Page 1 of 2

☐ Verification Only of F	"	Dr	rinking Water		Watershed/Wastewater Remediation/Re									
			□w	/aste Manage	ment [Other:								
1. Well Location Informat						ty / Owner Ir	nformation							
St. Croix	Hie	cap#			Facility Name Nor Lake/RSG									
Latitude / Longitude (see instru	otions) IE	L ormat Co	ode	Method Cod		Facility ID (FID or PWS)								
Lautude / Longitude (see instru	N			GPS00	8 [656008	656009420								
	w			SCR00	- I	ermit/Monitorin	ıg #							
14/4 NW 14 NW	Section	Towns	hip	Range			-							
or Gov't Lot #	22	29	N	19 🔳										
Well Street Address 891 County Rd. U						Vell Owner n Business	Park LLC							
Well City, Village or Town	ZIP Code	Mailing Ad	Mailing Address of Present Owner											
Hudson			540		PO Bo	x 606								
Subdivision Name			Lot#		City of Pre	esent Owner		State MN	ZIP Code 55003					
			<u> </u>				en Casina &							
Reason for Removal from Servi	ice WI Uniqu	e Well#	of Rep	olacement W	J	4. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material Pump and piping removed? Yes No								
0 E'' 10 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						Liner(s) removed?								
3. Filled & Sealed Well / D	Original Cons				` '	Liner(s) removed? Yes No Liner(s) perforated? Yes No ■								
Monitoring Well	993	Date (,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Screen	removed?	一	Yes 🔳 No	∏ N/A						
Water Well				Casing	left in place?		Yes No	□ N/A						
Borehole / Drillhole	If a Well Cor please attack		ı Repo	rt is available	Was ca	Was casing cut off below surface?								
Construction Type:					Did sea	Did sealing material rise to surface? Yes No N/A								
Drilled Drive		Did ma	terial settle afte	er 24 hours?		Yes 🔳 No	☐ N/A							
Other (specify):			If yes, was hole retopped? Yes No N/A If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated											
Formation Type:							e used, were they wn safe source?	/ hydrated	Yes No	□ N/A				
Unconsolidated Formation		Bedrock	(<u> </u>		ing Sealing Mate	erial	<u> </u>					
Total Well Depth From Ground	Surface (ft.) Ca	asing Dia	meter	(in.)	Con	Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped								
75'	4	1				Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) Other (Explain):								
Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)	C	asing De	pth (ft.)	Sealing M									
					☐ Nea	t Cement Grou	t	Concrete	•					
						d-Cement (Cor	ncrete) Grout	Bentonite	e Chips					
Was well annular space grouted	? <u> </u>	es	No	Unkno	For Monite	oring Wells and	d Monitoring Well	Boreholes Onl	y:					
If yes, to what depth (feet)?	Depth to	o Water ((feet)		■ Beni	■ Bentonite Chips ■ Bentonite - Cement Grout								
					Gran	nular Bentonite	E	Bentonite - Sano	d Slurry					
5. Material Used to Fill We	ell / Drillhole				From (ft.) To (ft.)		icks Sealant or circle one)	Mix Ra Mud W					
3/8" bentonite ch	ins				Surface	75	8 bags	circle orie)	N/A	eigin				
O/O DOMESTING ON	.,,,,,								11//					
6. Comments						<u>-</u>								
7. Supervision of Work								DNR Use						
Name of Person or Firm Doing	Filling & Sealing	Licen	se#	1	-	ing or Verificat	ion Date Receiv	ved	Noted By					
Ayres Associates				(mm/d	d/yyyy) 7/19/20		C							
Street or Route 3433 Oakwood Hills Pa	arkway				Telephone N (715) 83		Comments							
City		State WI	ZIP (Code	Signature	of Person Doir	ng Work	Da	ate Signed					
Eau Claire	547	701	Greg:	Aldrían		8/18/23								